ALIKE

Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine

AREE) SRR

APW-895

40045754
No.1462-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1

2.

. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

."0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5. As to the parts with marks of *¥” (consumable parts) and "©®" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y YR KKITFIAIZEBLT

—_

2
3
4.
5

L URRR—TO#01, #02 HEOHE, R—ITOEROBRAEHMT SN,

 HEEORPE. EZERL, 0.1, 25Z0RER. BE (B A-ML) =EBLET.

CHEEO () @ SRLEMRELTVAFHRATHI_LERKLET.

LFAR=SD————— it EERTHEIELEERLET,

L URRR—U O R CEREB&R). "O" (FTYavERM) OMAMLEBRAIRE,
FHERBLTHECCLERBHLET,



CONTENTS

=] 7.4
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IVVER
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......oviiiiiiiiii i 1
HHER - AHEREAMR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ...t 3
Ll - RAPEIGR
3.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... ittt eiiin e 5
%810 BIR
4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt 7
RTT - T —RR
5.LOWER THREAD COMPONEN TS . ... ittt iit i iiet i iiiiae i taeer e aaeaasenns 9
T&RUD BEF
6.CENTER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ... . ittt iiet ittt iiiiaa e eaans 11
V& — A ABM%
7.LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt it e 13
TEhBatR
8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS ... ieaees 15
EMAEERRK _
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS ......c.ttnttiininiiniinaeaaiaineanannnns 17
LEHEABRK
10. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ... oottt 19
TARBREBRMBERF
11. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS . ...ttt ity 21
LUl
12. LUBRICATION COMP ONEN TS ..ottt ittt i iiiiit e aa st eenes 23
fanhBaLR
13. BACK TUCK COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt et 25
Ny 7 &y U R
MECHANISM COMPILATION
KB
14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. \ttttnetnetneneeetiiaaetaanae e s 27
Ak - AN—E%K (1)
15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... tttttttetatetatatte e een e e 29
Ak - N —-BK (2)
16. PEDAL SWITCH COMP ONEN T S ...ttt e ettt et e 31
REEAA v FER
17. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS .. .\ttt tttet et e e e e e e e 33
Ry "7 750 TER
18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS ... o 35

=7 —HERE%



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ... tuttuiitin it eneeneeenanaintraneeeeaarcosencecses 37

KX 2R

20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ....ttttiiieaiteitirarirattacnnenneaanerearnsnrennns 39
a—J)—A ZBER

91. BINDER COMPONENT S . ....ttiitiieiiriiiaiereannsennensrnsssaseaessssonsraassenessens 41
R v X —Bk

99 MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS ...ttt it eiiiiaataaase ettt senrnns 42
I—%T51 MR

23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ... .ottt 43
75w THEERR

94. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt aiaie et 45
RO EEBR

925. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt es 47
18 MABALR

26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .. ..ot ii it 49
TRy 7 AHK

27 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .. ... 51
BIESFIVEIMR

28 WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt it ittt et aaasaase e aas e ranaae s se oo e ants 53
BEAARE

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
az=w MEER

99. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) . .vtvutesvenneetmneenanaaneaereosaneanasessesesseraansrssasesss s 55
Axza=v bk (1)

30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) ..uvnerninatenneininannnaaasiaen ettt sbcnn et 57
AKX za=v b (2)

31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (8) . vuneeeeeaee e e enaeeae e ean s 59
Axza=v bk (3)

32.CLAMP FOOTFEEDUNIT ................. [ S S NN 61
AKFEX¥EYD =Y b

33. CORNER KNIFE UNIT ... ttttnteitt it ete i an ettt 63
aA—F—AA2=Y b

34, BINDE R UNI T ..ottt et a it a e s s 65
Ny H ==k

35 MARKING LIGHT UNIT ...\ttt ettt it e n e e enre 67

T—%v/5 1 ba=y h

OPTION COMPILATION
ATV a Vi
36.SA—117:CLOTH LENGTHENDEVICE .. ... oottt e 69
X —VEEIEUEE
37.SA—-118S:PAVING PLATEDEVICE .. ... . ittt 71

Bk E



38.SA-119:VACUUMDEVICE (1) ...tuttnntiiiriiiiniteranenreereteatesanesansonnennnenaaas 73

®EIHE (1)

39.SA—119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) ... uuttntttnn e e eiee e e e e ee e tta e e e neeeans 75
REI%E (2)

40.SA—120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE . .. ....ovuttiiireieiiaeeeeeniennnnnn 77
S E B LR S E

41.SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE . ... ...tuuuntttt e et e e e enceannss 79
7w THREDLEEE

42.SA-127-VACUUM MOTORDEVICE ... ....0uuttrtnt ettt 81
%l — X EE

43.SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) ....ovuvrnttte et et e e 83
2S5V TIN=2Ry H—%EE (1)

44.SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) .....\titttiteie e e iaeannns 85
TSV TN—2%y h—%E (2)

45.SP-47T:ROLLER STACKERDEVICE . .. ...\ttt et e e aeeeeas 87
O—5—2&vyh—%& '

46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) .. .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 89
F-YR%k (1)

47.GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ettt e e e e et e et e e 91
rF—YB% (2)

48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) ..\ v ittt e eeeeaeen ST e 93
IR (3)

49. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) . . .« ettt ettt ee e e e e e ee et et e e 95
Ty —[EEH (1)

50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS) ... oottt eiiieaeaeiannns 97
Ty —EER (2) (F7var &)

51.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . .. ... \utttitie e et e 99
EEEHY A B
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt et e ee e e e e e e e 100

&3l






DESCRIPTION

1 400-28555 STUD 3y 3
2 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B - A" 9N ¥Fa9B 1
3 400-36690 WASHER VyIy- 3
4 400-33410 HEAD_BASE_A M7 M & A 2
5 400-34481 _ HEAD_BASE_PLATE B Ayh' A" -27' L-}B 1
[ SH-6062502-1N - LT Wy RITTE WY 4
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (S22 35 30 8 (3 4
8 400-33825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT AN 7497 29FTH 2
9 SK-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 MRy 2
10 400-25640 FACE_PLATE_A AV{3A 1
TIT SH-4050855-3P SCREW iy 05 L=8 7
12 PS-0400082-XP SPRING PIN 79V 1
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7y 1
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE_B Av14B 1
15 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t737° M4 L=6 2
T6 400-33441 OIL_COVER_A AW —K p)
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 $A° 23Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
18 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP Ky7" BN - M ARy 4
19 400-33442 0IL_COVER_B HMEN -B 1
20 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 337 AX M4X0.7 L=10 6
21 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy T
22 _NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhriyh M4 2
23 400-33443 OIL_MANAGEMENT _BRACKET 77" 53%bIYr42 1
24 SK-4040855-SP SCREW AN 2
25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5% 1
76 SL-4031081-5C SCREW K3 X 10 Fa 37 ©hX N3 L=10 3
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Y 15
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIIINVE 150 15
29 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YAV 3
30 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7" 4 27 3
3T HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 % 5097 7
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE M {4 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3" M5 L=8 6
34 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER {MTVH9E 1
35 SM-1040750-TP SCREW ¥4 L=7 $733%7" M4 L=T7 1
365 300-39765 THREAD_GUIDE_N YT Fh) I
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $53%9" M4 L=T 1
38+ 400-31060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASK by oAb Fr3 1
39 400-33821 THREAD_GUIDE_F Ayh H AN F (n
40% 400-34444 FELT 7ohd (1)
3| SH-4040655-3P SCREW ¥Z L=6 FAaxy Wa =6 1
42 226-19100 AP IV I ITH T (1hEUY) 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 4
44 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
45 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
15 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ‘ 13337 I
47 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PAtY D=8X4.5 1
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT IF{AX 3I¥° 1
49 $8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 : t73 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $52%7" M4 L=8 2
51 200-26344 ROCK_SHAFT TyIyx7h 1
52 D5124-206-K0K SPACER PZ L YINES S 2
53 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyh73% A M4X0.7 L=10 2
54 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA MY 2
55 SK-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 235" M4 L=6 2
56 200-42292 BED_OIL_COVER_A VIV —_& T
57 400-42293 BED_OIL_COVER_B MMV -_B 1
58 400-42294 BED_OIL_COVER_C MmN -_C 1
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 23 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
60 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 oyh77HE A M4X0.7 L=14 2
51 200-34482 HEAD_BASE_PLATE_A N & -XT J-TA T
62 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 uyp7E A M8 L=20 4
63 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (57 20 X TS M 30 ] 4
64 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayRITHE b 6
65 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L34 B % 34 3TN M6 6
56 400-38253 FIXING_PLATE N7 A —XI5A1E )
67 SL-6082092-TN BOLT 0 RI30IHITHE Wb 6
68 SK-6053052-TN SCREW uyhy7HE b M5 L=30 4
69 NM-6050001-~SC NUT M5 oyh7$yh M5X0.8 1¥2 4
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT BASE AyN 70VRA" =X 1
T 200-33444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER Yo7 37 N T AN ¥ 2
72 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (5254 2
73 SK-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 ¥333y° M5X0.8 L=20 2
74 400-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE Ayh nys7 b= 1
75 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 30y 1
i 200-23180 FIXED_PIN TLYTAL ¥ 1
77 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYE VAN - 1
78 SK-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 v5%7" M6 L=8 1
79 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2
80 CH-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL FYIIIA N 1
BT CH-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S 7 #2914 7% v 3K (U3 1
82 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 26 Ah° Fap4y-1(25) 1
83 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2 Iy Fap{y-»(16) 1
84 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y39 A % I 4N M4 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L - RATBAER

30



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____1] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S SN A Qty _
1 400-24436 MAINSHAFT AMYI¥7h 1
2 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 A%y D=7.5 L=3.5 1
3 400-29048 _ ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 Py LN VYA 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY® M6 L=6 (4)
5 400-28652 TIMING BELT S PEVZARND A 1
6 400-32987 HAND WHEEL NS IINN 1
7 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 ARy M6 L=15 2
8 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER_WEIGHT VARV 1
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW By R-924M A7 1Y (1)

10 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 MEY M8 L=16 e}
11 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 MRS (n
12 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M%Y* M6 L=6 (1)
13 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 YUY rHynat FUvI 73 1
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M2y M6 L=8 (2)
15 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING YT JNIN TIVI I3 1
16 400-10417 BEARING _BUSH_SCREW YUY IN TV T yvaxy (2)
17 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR_CRANK_PIN ME 9I7VIe Y 1
18 TA-0490601-R0O  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 Mty D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1
19 TA-0500301-RO  PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 MEY 5X5.8 L=3 1
20 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
21 400-41107 TAKE UP_LEVER E 7Yt VE 1
S22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYE VI AkY 1
24 226-05307 . THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYe VI ) 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 0.15
26 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 225" M6 L=6 2
27 400-27951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN FYET VAN TS 1
28 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
29 TA-0370301-RO  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 MYy D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1
30v% 400-33463 NEEDLE BAR =7 Wn - 1
31 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD INFSUZEZIETS 1
32 400-23568 BUSHING IR GVIAAN 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING IThT YHIIRAAN 1
34 CS-1701181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 Z3ZM0F D=17 W=11 1
35 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A" M6 L=6 2
36 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM NEESZREE 1
37 01 B1438-512-BO00  WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 I-F - IR ¥ b % T=1.5 1
38 01 226-06206 SPACER Y NAFAN -$Y 1
39 01 226-06305 SPACER Z NIAFAA -$Z 1
40 01 226-07600 SPACER A NIAFAN -FA 1

41 01 226-07709 SPACER B NAFAA 4B 1

42 01 226-07808 SPACER D NYAFAN -¥D 1

43 01 226-07907 SPACER E PMIAFZA -$E 1

44 01 226-06404 SPACER F MAFAA -3F 1

45 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NE IR %73 1

46 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT Y M4 L=10 1

47 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A MEF UI5vIaYN B73° YA 1

48 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MNE 9rIvIuIN #7310 ¥B 1

49 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C M 975V InYN 1730 3C 1

50 SM-6850400-SP  SCREW M2.5 L=4 L33y M2.5 L=4 2

51 MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 N DPX17 %16 2

52 400-33451 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP 10 ==} N =25v7° 10 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER AL



3.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LYY Btk




REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ~________] DESCRIPTION __________ S S A ay _
1% PA-1604005-B0  ARI CYLINDER ATV o 1
2 * PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I 2=%y 1
3 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION iy e o 1
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE TN =H TN =2 1
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT TyN =H73 a{vh 1
6 B1505-804-000  HINGE SHAFT s vy vy 1
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 hA%>" M5X0.8 L=6 1
8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE YIAMRYITAAR 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AN S 2

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE TN =HTH AN 1
11 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW SEA 2
12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_BASE FYN ~HT2777° N =% 1
13 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 VAR VA 2
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE Tyn =377 b= 1
15 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 3y 2
16v¢ 400-33816 CLAMP_SPRING 1797 T VT 1
17 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAT 2%y M3 L=4 1
18 01 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 YIAPRYAZZA" -%-0. 2 1
19 01 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 YILPRYAZZA" -#-0.4 1

20 01 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 YI{PRYAZZA -F-0.6 1

21 01 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 JI{PEVAZZA" -$-0.8 1

22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE 7yn =Zbyh MIY-7" b-b 1

23 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT R 4

24 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE TN =Zbyh pIR-A" -2 1

25 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT R 2

26 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Ty -F47_10_12 1

27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER JUAXT by& - 1

28 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN VA 2

29 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

30 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-Z Ju 2

31 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 7597 7 b=} 1

32 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL et A Fa947-1(16) 1

NOTE (¥72)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BIRER



4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

AT - T NN—BR

X
7




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________ 1 DESCRIPTION _________._ A SR SN Qty _
1 400-25634 WIPER yon - 1
2 400-25635 WIPER_CYLINDER BASE VEISD IV N 1
3 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ b RIaYHITHE Wb 2
4 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER VANL 1
5 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION IVE 2=ty 1
6v¢ 400-44963 STOPPER_BOLT Ay AT =% b 1
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL AvE-2 Jn 3
8 BT-0400251-EB  COMP_THREAD TENSION 28G YL AVE-Z /D 3
9 400-32708 ASSY TENSION_BASE_PLATE {NFavIL4r3 1

10 400-28250 TENSION BASE PLATE {hFavy{i (1)
11 400-28251 THREAD TENSION BASE ANFavya 4 (1)
12 400-15697 THREAD GUIDE PIN {RTVHe Y (2)
13 400-22463 ASSY THREAD TENSION A NETINEVAVS (D)
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 L4FAbFIITIIL (2)
15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A{FANFIIIN X (1)
16 229-45505 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {NFI-T ¥5 @)
17 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1N FI-Y ¥5 (1)
18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ANETIS =V MG D (1)
19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE IMIXABTVH (D
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD N ETISEVaZ i (1)
21 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H ISEVIERY) (2)
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {NFavyiyd (D)
23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST S =V W (1)
24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1DFIVTF TH{TVH R (D
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFIIYY 5 (2)
26 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS (1
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1hFIISY FAYx (D
28 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LPFIIVE R4 (D)
29 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING S EPS (D)
30 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAXY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
31 B1118-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A) FYE Y ANV A (2)
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {7V (IT)3¥ (D)
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYe VANV (2)
34 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE PLATE $52NA4 (D
35 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTVHDT- (2)
36 B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A {pA LY A (D)
37 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {baA Y F (D
38 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 viy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)
39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY® M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

40 SS-5091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 M2y 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

41 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyHrivh 1/8-44 (3)

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHhrIvh 11/64-40 (2)

43 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER $52NA4 (D)

44 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L53y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A4 4Farkyn 3 (1)

46 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t5¥ 7 % 3.5X6X0.5 N

47 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE VAR NS M (n

48 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FATFY M5 L=8 2

49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE SHAFT FIIRIAVE 1

50 400-25636 THREAD_TENSION CYLINDER BRACKE FSURIIIVA DIVI4R 1
51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT N RXAIHITHE W 2
52v¢ PA-1000512-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
53 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION Wk 2zty 1



5.LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS

TARYIY Btk




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR S SR Qy _
1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE L 2 IS IINE AT 1
2 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 IYH77HE W M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ES¥ A % T8 494 M5 4
4 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE SZ2IS TPV 2
5 © 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK ARM A2V 7957 2
6 SM-8040360-TP _ SCREW X5 M4 L=3 2
7 400-25623 KNIFE_PRESSER_BASE AZHIN 4 4 2
8 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYH77HE Vb M4X0.7 L=6 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LS¥ A" % 4.5X8X0.5 2

10 400-33420 LOWER_KNIFE_LINK SN 2
11 SD-0450401-SP _ HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 % vz D=4.5 H=4 )
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT TEAZIIVR I a{Vh 2
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN yyEIY Yoy 2
14 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YIR7Y VIV MAY 4
15 PA-1001521-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yVVa 2
16 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW A I 1
17 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYRYFIR 7 2
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL AYE-Z 70 6
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE BASE R Z VIS TINE S R 1

- 10 -



6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
V& — A AR

39

~ 11—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR R S ay
1% HM-0021300-00 MOTOR -4~ 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhy7Hk A MbX0.8 L=12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE 4N -2 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhs7132y° M6 L=14 2
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 A yxpet v2 1
6 133-01908 DOWEL PIN T YIRE Y 1
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM F47E-30A 1
8 SK-8050512-TP SCREW bA2Y* M5 L=5 1
9% SB-1170008-00 BEARING ity AL 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C 4pAy 1
11 400-23012 ASSY_CENTER_KNIFE_DRIVING_ROD TYy-tVvA-F{ 7N 34 v nyh 1
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM F7A-L v T-4 1
13 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhs71:y M6 L=14 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A Lyyt Z7YavA 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT F47A-" V)" %7 1
16 400-26133 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_A FATA-X V" I¥ 78T yIvrT A I
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_B FA7A-L vI* I¥7V7 y3v B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW_B tyy Z7)ayB 1
19 400-26126 KNIFE_LINK_A FA7997A 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 pA2¥" M5X0.8 L=6 1
21 400-26127 KNIFE_LINK B 747978 1
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK_PIN HM7Ise Y 1
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW 7% M4 L=4.2 1
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK_D +4794D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW_C Ly Z27929C 1
26 400-26116 HINGE_SCREW_D kv 279 29D 1
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER ATANIY 2~ 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C H795C 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP XX IR % 1
30 §5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 5%y 9/64-40 L=9 1
31 400-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK A7 77 YY) 1
32 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 M7Z%3" 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 79 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK_GUIDE AN 7wy skt Ah 1
35 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12, FA° %Y M5 L=12 2
363 400-26118 KNIFE_BAR FTIN - 1
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_B FTIN =793V B 1
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_A FATIN =7 9370 A 1
39 400-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A F{7A° -2A 1
40 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 3% M4 L=10 1
41 400-26122 KNIFE_BASE_B F478° -ZB 1
42 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 732y M4 L=12 1
433 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A F4774bA 1
44 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAYN R 2
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE YR 7 b-b 1
46 400-31059 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER 202 VA 2 VIS ] 2
47 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 }a"%y° M5 L=16 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK IR 7 nyy 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2
50+ 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER YYR-HT7IIVE 1
51v¢ PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER IyyIvE (1)
52% 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A I7-YYvE& ~kv#-CNT9A (@))
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 25ty 2
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhsFvh M6 132 1
55 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 MYYYRL I 9r MARY” 1
56 400-33464 BEARING_PLATE NTYs7 T V=b 1
57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 4
58 PA-9000110-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER YIVE 39 2%¢FYIN I Ay 1
59 PX-5000280-A0 PIN IRy 1
60 SB-1100012-00 BEARING amy vy svy 1
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TVRVE-Z /1 2
62 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 2 M5 L=8 5

~ 12 _



7. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THEEBtR

_ 13—



REF,NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S S ay _
1 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F YEY IRIAN(A) 1
2 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M SRV IFHAIN(IR) 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 1
5% 400-44641 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT JEY I3 1
6 400-38858 LOWER_SHAFT D Y€ 7D [€))
7 400-25340 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR PAMUE M § (2)
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH YEYT I IV ¥R 1
9 400-13061 THRUST _WASHER AFAM B % 1

10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR YEYT JAIAMHT-3 1
11 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FMAZY" M6 L=6 (2)
12 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
13 SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIIRY 2
14 SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2
15 228-88507 0IL SFEAL APIUN =" PRANT-N 2
16 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N AT MRA 4
17 236-28803 PLUNGER 75V v 2
18 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING VAl P2 A SN 2
19 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7N ¥-PARY 2
20 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0)vy 2
21 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 1
22 400-33666 BEARING SUPPORT ASM INSOMZAS ¢ S VA 1
23 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 (2)
24 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20X42 AT TYV) 20X42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET IRY PRT° Wryh 1
26 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAXY* M6 L=6 2
27 400-25613 COUPLING Iy7 Y 1
28 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 %Y M6 L=16 4
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ -4 1
30 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ ZIXRIHITIE Wb 4
31 400-33413 MOTOR_BASE T-ANYIR 4 1
32 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 nyAr7FE Wb M8 L=30 2
33 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI bk Ih X9 M8 2
34 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N % M8 2

_ 14 —



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

FHGARR

33 —-

— 15—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR R S aty _
1 400-25605 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BASE L Iy 734 ey 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BT IYLAAN 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH IS IIEARN 1
4 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL FI-2YHL AN~ W 1
5% 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK LLEAS 1
[ 400- 18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) VAV AL€ 77 D) M-
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Yvy7 P R (RAA ¥) (n
8% 400-33433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE U yr-2s3 (n
9 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FIARAST(AAHV) (1)

10 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER MY (REF ¥) 1)
1T 228-14008 SCREW NTFFAZT (2)
12 400-12085 0IL_PLUG AN 57 (1
13 101-12803 SCREW AFIpARY (3)
14 110-15906 0IL WICK SRS INIMAFY 23V (n
15 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
T6% 400-33412 ASSY _BOBBIN EAZH I
17 01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A B IES M OWA 1
18 061  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B WYY 733 M AYB 1
19 01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C Iy 237 M ARC 1
20 01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D VAL AR A1) 1
71 0T  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E N TFY M NE I
22 01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F XYY 259 M NF 1
23 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M3y M6 L=4.5 3
24 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER XY MR Z5AME C 1
25 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER Iy 2% 474 1
76 200-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET T TE AN 9%V T
27 SM-4050655- SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA* 235" M5 L=6 4
28 $Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYRS 2
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW hvaYavFaveyxy” 1
30 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING SPRING 2)a9Faveyn” i 1
31 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING \PPZA I
32 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ ¥ -¥A 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ Yhua -(L)73 1
35 400-25345 GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ vy -L (1)
36 P3-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27 VT ¥ v 2X6 [€)]
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7¥ 4" % 5.5X10X0.8 2
38% 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER CRANK L A=7" F-UN =r3voex ) 1
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIXTYHIYI(AAE V) 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR TYHIT VY 1
a1 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5XS X%y W5X0.8 L=8 I
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD bR TYH ISV Y 1
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYAsIY 11/64-40 1
44 ¥ 400-52837 OPENING LEVER -7 3~ 1
45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t7a%y" M3.5 L=6 1
15 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3. 7X8XT E5F F % 3. 7X8X1 I
47 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 2yy .05
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK WA IR APAVAR 1
49 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK AN IR AMRAYT 1
50 $5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 uyhy7HE b 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2XI3XT EBS¥ F ¥ 6. 2XK13X1 I
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 oyAr7HE b 1
53 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 LS A X ah AYh M8 1
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥y -(ex ) 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FN 23y M5 L=6 1
56 SN-8051002-TP SCREW N5 L=T0 1S53 I
5T¥¢ 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B IS ¥ YN -B 1
58% 400-25663 GEAR_FELT By I¥ Y7ob 1
59 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAR A 2
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIEIN VN 10
615k 400-25626 NIPPER_SPRING L TAFFIN FCH T I
62 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b RYXQYAITFE b 2
63 01  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BYY PUTAN Z5AMH 1.6 1
64 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IS PUIAIN 2520 4E 1.4 1
65 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AT IYYARL ZFAME B 1
6 0T I0I-1Z605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT TITREN ZTANAR 1.7 )
67 01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BIY PUIREN ZFAMA 1.8 1
68 01  SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ==} AN 7YV 9.525X9.52 1
69 01  SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING =M A 7YYS 9.525X9.52 1
70 01  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =M N 7YY 9.525%9.52 1
71 0T  SB-3095301-0D BEARING SN 7YV 9.525X9.52 T
72 400-25353 " GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥YAn -¥B 1
73 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OYA77HE W M5X0.8 L=12 2
NOTE (¥32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B &

~ 16 —



9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

SEhG A B

Lidd

\
™ //
-

©

/,

N

(]

- 17 —-



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ __ _ ___] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SRR S Qty _
1 400-25606 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BASE R VAL 2 M S o 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BT IYTAAN 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT IIRARN 1
4 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL FI-2Y944 AIAT-R 1
5% 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK AAHY 1
5 400- 18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) TEAR (FAAT) QY]
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK vy7° Hhh v (A ¥) (1)
8+ 400-33433 ASSY BOBBIN_CASE e vr-2s3 (1)
9 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FAAVAY L (DY) (1)

10 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER NYF (EEY R) (1)
TT 228-14008 SCREW NIRRT (2)
12 400-12085 OIL_PLUG hot vab v (n
13 101-12803 SCREW AFIMARY (3)
14 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIMARY” 23y (1)
15 TA-0290301-40 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 €))
T6% 400-33412 ASSY _BOBBIN P A T
17 01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A BT IR M ONA 1
18 01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B ANV IZY My ANB 1
19 01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C VS S SAY Al A (Y 1
20 01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D IS 2% »ARD 1
2T 0T 400-40549 NOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E XY I3 M INE T
22 01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GFAR-F XY I3 Ny ANF 1
23 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M2y M6 L=4.5 3
24 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER XY MR Z3AMA C 1
25 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER Iy o 474 1
76 400-22590 BOTTON_COVER_GASKET BT TE AN 5%7 T
27 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #A° 237" M5 L=6 4
28 5Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIFY 2
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW At VEVSEVASF Vi 1
30 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING SPRING 2YavFaveyn 3 1
31 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING L7 T
32 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ YA —#A 1
34 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ v -(R)J3 1
35 400-25346 GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ YEx -R (1)
36 P3-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 Z7T V77 €V 256 [€)]
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
38 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R A=7" =Y VN -I5YIR 1
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIH TV (GEED ¥) 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR TYHIF V) 1
a1 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 X% M5X0.8 =8 T
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD IR TYH I3vIey 1
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIyh 11/64-40 1
44 * 400-52837 OPENING LEVER -7 3 1
45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 v31%¥" M3.5 L=6 1
15 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 Y5F T % 3. 7XBXI T
47 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.05
48 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AMARZ MR ( Y A 1
49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER VAR L SRS ID7 1
50 $S-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 uyAI7HE Wb 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2XT3XT ESF ¥ 7 6. 2X13X1 T
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 oyAr7HE b 1
53 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 LI¥ A X ah A9 M8 1
54 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥ ¥in-(3%) 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA°23y° M5 L=6 1
56 SH-805T002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 P53 T
57v¢ 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B Iy 7% YA -B 1
58%¢ 400-25663 GEAR_FELT YT 7% Y7ohb 1
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhIiIN Wb 2
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SIS 10
BI5% 400-25627 NIPPER_SPRING R SN 35 T
62 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ F RXaIRITHR Mb 2
63 01  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 XS JITARN Z5AME 1.6 1
64 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IRY IITAIN Z5AMAE 1.4 1
65 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AT IUIARN ZFANE B 1
56 0T 10I-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 TS TOTREN ATAME 1.7 )
67 01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YT IUTARN Z5AM4A 1.8 1
68 01  SB-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ==} WA 7YY 9.525X9.52 1
69 01  SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING =M A 7YV 9.525X9.52 1
70 01  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =M A 7YV 9.525X9.52 1
71 0T SB-3095301-0D BEARING N 7YY 9.525X9.52 T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥Zn -¥B 1
73 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhsyFE b M5X0.8 L=12 2
NOTE (#&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

_ 18 -



10.BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
TARERRAIRR

—~ 19 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | SR S { Qty

1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET IR VI IIT45A 2
2 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW O h XIXOIHITHE Wb 2
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET_B JRAMY VNIV 5158 2
4 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 yh77HE Wb M2.5 L=5 2
5 400-33508 FIBER_BRACKET_C IR VIUIVS445C 2
6% 400-43995 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY e vkvE-s3 1
7 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT33Y M2 L=12 4
8 PJ-0320390-01  CONNECTOR IVAYN =T I% T 2
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVavE-Z 1 6
10 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -b avpa-7 1
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX T 1

— 20 -



11. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

RYINRAIBEI LR

—_ 91—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION __________ L Qy _
1 400-25631 DETECTING_BASE 1pXVIVFM & 4 1
2 * SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ b XIX09hI7HE Wb 2
3 400-43312 DETECTING_SPACER 1MXVIVFAN -§- 4
4 400-25632 SENSOR_BASE L5 S | 2
5 400-25633 SENSOR_GARDE ¥y - 2
6 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 ayhsyFE b 4
7 400-25628 DETECTING_BAR_GUIDE ADXVIVFE Oh A 2
8 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FAT a2y M3 L=4 4
9% 400-25629 DETECTING_BAR_L AMXVIVER Yes ) 1

10+% 400-25630 DETECTING_BAR_R S 2 WA 1
11+ 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 1M VIvFes¥-73L 1
12% 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 1% VrvFtv¥-73R 1
13 SM-6850802-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=8 nyhsy & Wb M2.5 L=8 2

- 22 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

KrmBEfR

— 93— .



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. __ __ __ __ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ [SSRRZ E Qty _
1 400-33445 0IL_TANK_BASE ESLEL VAT e 1
2 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ ZIXDVHITHE Wb 2
3 400-34926 0IL_TANE_ASM. MARYI73 1
4 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT $F XI¥NIHITHE Ab 2
5 400-44679 ~ ASSY FLOTER %173 1
6 RO-2192001-00 O-RING oy s 1
7 400-28689 SCREW 3y 1
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
9 400-36167 0IL_GAGE AT =3 1

10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥29119%yy7° 1

11 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING , 0’ 1

12 400-29075 LUBRICATING INLET ¥2923% 1

13 400-42287 ASSY OIL_FILTER R MVTMR-733% 1

14 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FWT4NE=-3 a4V (F3) (1N

15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AWTANE=T afVh (1)

16 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7°B (0.04)

17 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 MAB (2)

18 400-42286 ASSY OIL FILTER L VT34 ) 1

19 236-30650 0IL_FILTER_JOINT ASM. FATLNE=-T a1V b (I3) (1

20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT HMVTLAE=Y afvh (1)

21 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B (0.05)

22 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 MAB (2)

23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER M A7 YT 1

24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 2% M4 L=6 1

25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 I h ¢ I ATV M4 1

26 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 5

27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" hAA 20

28 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B 1

29 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47 M AB 4

30 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7" YN 4%A 2

31 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP U¥IT-2Fvy 7 2

32 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FNTLVE=T afVh 2

— 924 _



13. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
INEE- SR 15

— 95—



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION __________ [ S N A ay
1% 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR Y-¥v7° 74bE-4 1
2 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT 2RV ¥AX M3X0.5 L=12 4
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE N VAE-AAT -2 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 yA77HE M M6 L=12 2
5 400-33469 BACK_TACK_BEARING_PLATE N IIRYIN TIV T b-b 1
6 SM-4041255-SP ~ SCREW M4 L=12 FATaxy” M4 L=12 4
¥ SB-1050020-00 BEARING oyt vy rvr 1
8 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 59 " % 5.1X7.5X0.5 2
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 A yIne V2 1

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN yIne v 1
11 400-31053 BACK_TUCK_CAM Ny IRy IHA 1
12 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY" M4 L=6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK N IR TY 1
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING e 3 19x 1
15 400-26143 BACK_FEED_ARM N yI74-p 7-A 1
16 01 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A NI7Y IN YRy A 1
17 01 225-72101 DRIVING PIN, B NY7Y 7h 9 v B 1
18 01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C MI7Y IR he v C 1
19 01 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D M7V IM 9y D 1
20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr7+%y" M6 L=14 1
22 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE TANeY¥7 b=-h 1
24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 227 M4 L=6 2
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM ¥IRIIR 1
26 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW PA%Y® M3 L=4 2
27 SL~4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATARY AR 1
28 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L7¥ h % 4.5X8X0.5 4

NOTE (7%352)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 26 —

BRI &



MECHANISM COMPILATION
AW
14.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)

Ak - AR (1)

34

- 27 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _ ] DESCRIPTION. __________ [ SR S S Qty _
1 400-23188 FRAME TV-A 1
2 400-35075 CAP Yvy7 10
3 400-42653 CAP_LARGE ¥vy7 44 4
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER $yRA- 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST_BOLT 7Y ¥ANE Mh 4
6 Z00-26350 MATN_TABLE Y77 % )|
7 SK-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 A7y D=4.5 L=16 13
8 400-26619 BOX_PLATE 703453 1
9 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 M3y M5 L=8 4

104 400-33803 BOX_PLATE RUBBER 7703 )58F3° A 1
TI Z00- 33789 MAIN_SWITCH_ BRACKET ZAIFT 559 I
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ 0 AT Wb 2
13 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 237 M4 L=6 2
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT ¥ h XIFWIAITHE AL 3
15 HX-0005600-0B SPACER IR 8
10 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FA a3y thX M3 L=8 8
17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57N 2997 7
18 SM-6040602-TN BOLT oyaITHE M 7
19 400-39168 INT_COVER F2OFLXN VN - 1
20 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FA° XY vAZ M3 L=8 4
71 EA-9002BII=00 BUSHING L ¥ 47 953 L 0.13
22 400-26359 SUB_TABLE 757N 1
23 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER F=7" WIyTy- 4
24 SM-1063552-TN SCREW M6 L=35 335 M6 L=35 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhryh M6 132 4
76 Z00-26360 SUB_TABLE_BRACKET ¥7 5-7 W7 359F i
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT uyhr7FE M 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT_PLATE 157 N =ARyH- 1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 0 RIXUINITHE Wb 4
30 400-26351 PIVOT_PLATE A v R yh7 U-b A 2
31 SM-4030801-3N SCREW N3 =8 FNIXy W3 L=8 1
32 400-26355 POSITION PIN Yy vavey 2
33 400-35100 MAGNET ¥ b 4
34 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 wAEI%Y" D=3.8 L=13 2
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 FAT 337 M3 L=8 2
36 E3160-750-000 BU MAGNET BU X7 %9k )
37 SK-1351601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 $5%7%y" D=3.5 L=16 2
38 400-26353 PIVOT_PLATE C v F b7 v-p C 2
39 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 YAVEIEYT D=2.7 L=13 4
40 400-26354 POSITION_BOSS ¥ ¥ yavi z 2
3| SH-T040801-35C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5335 M4X0.7 L=8 A
42 400-23186 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET A AN 377 55y 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLT oyhITHE Wb 2
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 e5¥ b % I ¥Vh M6 2
45 400-23182 GAS SPRING_BRACKET B B AA7° Vv 7 Fryh B 1
48 SM-608T602-TN BOLT M8 L=16 Uy 7F% Wh M8 L=16 3
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 vS¥ b3 b ¥ M8 3
48+ 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A AN 2A 1
49 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 yapg -27Ya% D8 H10 2
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrIyh M5 2
51 NH-7T050032-5C NUT N5 ayAy7IuFIR S
52 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT FISOSE 3 AN 2
53 400-23181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIN 1SS M 4 SR A 1
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ayhrIsh M8 132 1
55 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ¥ bk 3IhF9L M8 1
56 Z00-23183 CLTP_BRACKET & V97" T TIINA I
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b 3xYHITHE Mb 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B 2997° 7" 559MB 1
59%¢ 400-26872 CATCH_CLIP_A ¥yyFsYy7 A 1
60 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FA 33y M3 L=4 4
51 Z00-33778 SUCTION_BOX ¥29{vB0X I
62 400-34474 SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET ¥7y3vE yIX7° 359h 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION_BOX__ADJUST BOLT $ryavE yIZTY ¥ AN Mh 4
64 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 ayhy73% Wb M5 L=14 8
65 SM-6053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 oyh773% Wb M5 L=30 8
G5 NM-6050001-SP NUT W5 ayA779% W5X0.8 133 T2
67+ 01  400-26357 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT 8 14 FeF-7" W2AVA -} 08_14 1
68%¢ 01  400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT 16_20 FIRAF-7" W2RVA N 16_20 1
69 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 58" 1V S 1
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEX-¥V ANy (JUKIYay) 1
71 ¥ SL-6051092-TN BOLT FH XIXUIAITFE WE A

NOTE (i:#)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

_ 98 —

BRI



15.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)

Fph - 3 —BR (2)

61

— 929 -



REF._NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ ] PESCRIPTION _________._ [ S 2 S S Qty _
1 400-25638 ROCK_BAR My7° 37444 1
2 SD-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 yaryx -x7Yay D10 H6.4 1
3 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10, 2X18X1 t79° % % 10.2X18X1 1
4 WP-1020616-SD WASHER |55 20 2 1
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 3% 4% H° 310.5X14.5X0.3 2
6 400-25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE M7 IF{HT 1
7 ¥ SM-6050802-TN BOLT uyArTHE Ab 2
8 SM-6051002-TN BOLT oyAITHE A 1
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyhrTIE Ab 4

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 LI h 3 I ¥Vh M6 4
11 SM-0040801-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ’oA2Y” M4 L=8 2
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 MRy M5 L=8 1
13 400-40520 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY USEXN A 1
14 400-39739 MOTOR_COVER 44N - (D
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEYEY 42 (1)
16 SL-4030591-5C SCREW M3X5 FaT1z5° M3X0.5 L=5 [€))]
17 B3041-980-000 SPRING LTy VN - BIIN R (n
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE A 9FAILA (D
19 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 5-7" 0 2097 (n
20 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE X{70Z{YF 14 (1
21 SL-4031681-SC SCREW M3 X 16 FATIRY ¥AZ M3 L=16 )
22+ 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY -3 (D
23 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE AMEIIF(Iy2° ) (D
24 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 #A° 335" M3X0.5 L=5 (3)
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrivh 11/64-40 (5)
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3¥ # % 4.5X8.5X1 63
27 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° I3y vAX M4 L=10 (1)
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhs3yh M4 (1
29 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1h%Y VYIN 35 (1
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 viy' D=T7.24 H=2.2 0
31 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 7% " % 5.5X13X1 2
32 B3413-227-000-A  SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ TrVYIYE ON R (1
33 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 4 viy D=7.24 H=2.2 (D
34 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING FEV M (1)
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW Y AR (1)
36 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASN. ISR (@)
37 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YALI2Y" 9/64-40 L=6_1 (1
38 HX-0033900-0E SPACER AN —% 3
39 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ h39% FAT 23 M4 L=6 3
40 400-34447 NEE_SWITCH_BASE Z-ZLYFN =% 3
41 SM-5051400-5C SCREW M5 L=14 ’5Z%7" M5X0.8 L=14 [3
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 A 39 M5 L=16 6
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT A{9FI¥TH 1
44+ 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY L A{y$I3 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 19" " FAIZA9FI3 1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT N ZIXUIAITHE Wb 2
47 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 74 & A (M12) 4
48 B3221-771-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET JRAh TYHA 4 73 1
49 SK-3412001-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVE7RY" D=4.1 L=20 2
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5%° % % 5X10.5X1 2
51 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 5-7" % 797 3
52 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP y=7" WYy 5
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VALY 6
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57N 2y 6
55 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP 570 2y 1
56 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATAFY kA M4X0.7 L=10 21
57 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP N APII I 3
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL S 40
59 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYVIN VR 150 20
60 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By ahFahyyy-N 2
61 400-34449 ARM_COVER T-53n - 1

— 30—



16. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
REEAA v F Bk

b o -

—~ 31 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ___ _ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ vV Ao A Qy _
1 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. AR VEVEBYT R 1
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. LYHMIYI{IATS (1
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. wY¥AS 3 (n
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE T/F-PIYI1A (1
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAYINN (1)
6 400-06104 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE AR VEVE-AT =X 4D
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER AR ALY - (1
8 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK INES YV (n
9 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK £ V1-20v7 (1N

10 400-06202 ADJUST NUT Favtyiyh (2)
I1 SV-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥+ I¥wt’ V3 M3 L=6 (2)
12 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT A MR IA (D)
13 400-06209 SPRING SHAFT B INE S ] (1)
14 400-06211 SPRING B n 3B (2)
15 400-06212 ADJUST_SCREW FavLIzy (2)
16 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
17 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 At 233 M3X0.5 L=8 (N
18 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥+ 2yX0Yh7E Wb 2
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v% b % 8.7X18X1.6 2
20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyHhrFvh M8 132 2
21v¢ 400-38661 FRONT_SPRING_C NEAT IV C 1
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B VYryE yB(73) 1
23 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ W FIXQTHITFE WD 3
24 400-34455 PEDAL_BASE A I\ TN 3 1
25 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥+ h RIXAIRITHE ) 4
26 400-34456 PEDAL_LEVER_BRACKET N XN -7 Sh9b 1
27 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyHr7FE M M5X0.8 L=12 2
28 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 v7¥ ¥ % 5.3X10X1 2
29 400-34457 PEDAL LEVER SPPORT GUIDE INE D 1Y IS TN M I 1
30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXOYHITFE VB 2
31y 400-34487 BALL_PLUNGER(A) V75V v-(4) 1
32 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ayhrII M6 1
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY A ACEOVATA_A 1
34 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT 0 XIXEIRITHE Wb 2
35 400-34454 PEDAL STAY B N R VAL B 1
36 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ U RIXAVAITFE Wb 2
37 G5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 1 7Y 5
38 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW ¥ h 2IX0VBITHE Wb 5
39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE VELL WEVASLE ! 1

40 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 3x0vh7E bb 2

41 111-58805 PEDAL 731X I

42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELE AT 2

43 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" y31 2

44 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE VA 1

45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT - 734% 1y 1

_ 32 _



17.POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
Ry bRy 705 TEIHR

- 83—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________|] DESCRIPTION __________ L Qy

I 400-34441 POCKET_BAG_CLAMP LAV VA VY 1
2 SM-5040550-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 Z792% M4 L=5 2
3 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI N x I A3l M4 2
4 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 Y739 M4 2

— 34 -



18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

7 —HERER

—~ 35~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S B S Qty _
1 400-26348 MANIFOLD VALVE BASE I=H-Ah A AT A =R 1
2 SM-6061202-TN  BOLT uyhryFE Ab 3
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD ASSY v=F-Uht Y9I3 1
4% 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY I=F-Ah A AT I3 (n
5% 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD F YUYt AT va-p (D
6 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 UYHI7FIFE Wb 4
7 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. 74VA-V¥ ab-473 1
8 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥+ h xIX0YHI7HE b 2
9 PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW M7 N7 FYFI=N ~FRINE 1

10 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION AN-b 1ZRY 1
11% 400-44823 AIR_GUN I7-h Y 1
12 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-T2ZRY 1
13 ¢5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-Fa-7 1
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SYMN A7 1
15 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ h ZIXRYFITHE Vb 1
16 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C INE 2=v C 3
17% PF-0205010-C0  AIR REGULATOR V¥ ab-4 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ik 2=y 2
19 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION iy VRS 5
20 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION ANV-b 22RY 1
21 400-34464 PLUG_BRACKET 7537 7 IFyh 1
22 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION hraxayaz=ty 6
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AI5%Y 7
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION hrakanaziy 1
26 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A75tY 1
27 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAvE-Z Jn 50
28 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE DVaYE-Z T 50
29 PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING C0% e WV 5
30 PC-022403F-00  INSERT RING A¥-NIvr 4
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AISS 20
32 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 NT2=%Y 1

- 36 —



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS

Afpx X B
11—¢ 13—¢ 15—#

10-*&12 14

20

17 19—¢
16 18— /

— 37—



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. A S ay _
1% 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR Itr¥re-2 1
2 SM-6051602-TN  BOLT nyHITFHE bh 4
3% 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER 9797 TyMIN - 1
4¥¢ 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A 7347 79NT V-b_A 1
5 SM-0081001-SC  SCREW M8 L=10 M523y M8 L=10 6
6 400-34446 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_B 597" 797 V-h B 1
7 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F5ZIXY" M4X0.7 L=6 10
8% 400-35104 CABLE_BEARER F-7" N7 1
9 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥53%3" M3X0.5 L=6 8

10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 W97 5
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33XV tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
12 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 NIV 4
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fataxy tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
14 HX-0015000-0E  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) VAVAD TV A 2
15 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 2%y tAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 N IV 1
17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%¥° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP YRS BV VA 1
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT23Y° tAX M4X0.7 L=10 1
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 20

— 38—



20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS

a—F— A ABER

_ 39 —



REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S S aty
1 400-23191 SLIDE_BASE_A Z7{N AT -7ZA 1
2 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT 0 RIXuIRITHE Wb 2
3 400-23189 SLIDE_BRACKET_A 74N 7" 7r9hA 1
4 400-23176 SLIDE_BRACKET_C Z74% 7° F¥9hC 1
5 NM-6120003-SC  NUT M12 nyhsios M12 372 2
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIEIFIX 7 2
7 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ b XIXRIRITHE b 2
8 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT b XIXUIRITHE Vb 2
9 400-33795 UNIT_FIXED_BKT A 2zypIFA7 FryhA 1

10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RXAOAITHE Ab 2
11 400-23190 SLIDE_BRACKET_B 2748 7° 759 B 1
12 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT ¥ b RIXUIRITHE b 2
13+% 400-39896 CUSHION 7973y 4
14 E5158-715-000 MAGNET CATCH SOMP AR $54 2
15 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT ¥ b RIXRYRITHE b 4
16v¢ 400-35072 SLIDE_RAIL A74D b=l 2
17 400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER I-F-AZ21Zy AN - 1
18 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.2 75y M4 L=4.2 13
19 400-23200 FRAME_BRACKET V=47 FFyh 1
20 * SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥ AIX0UHITHE b 2
215 400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP N N7 1
22 SM-6041802-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 uyhr7+E Wb M4X0.7 L=18 1
23 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyh71oh M4 2
24 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT nyhr7HE Wb 4
25 400-33791 GUIDE_PLATE A AN 7" b-b 1
26 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT U XIXUIHITHE b 2
27 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (73 2
28 400-33797 OPEN_SENSOR_BRACKET eI%tv¥7" Fryh 1
29 M8598-610-AA0  HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. N7 FYIIIRAIFIIIR 1
30 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIX0IRITHE Wb 3
31 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhyT e Wb 2
32 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uyHhr3Ih M5X0.8 132 2
33% 400-44019 SPRING_PLUNGER VAPV o 1
34 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) v Fh Fav4¥-1(25) 1

_ 40 —



21. BINDER COMPONENTS
N A —ER

o e

8

9 11—¢

REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ _________t_ v * 4 _______. aty
1% 400-44002 SENSOR ASM ¥ hyyayev¥-s3 1
2 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY YA 2
3 SK-3381301-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 vhe7%y" D=3.8 L=13 2
4 400-26356 SENSOR_PLATE tv$-7° b-b 1
5 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oyh77HE b 2
6% 400-44001 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM N AVE ~LIRTVFRAYFI 1
7 SM-6020802-TN  SCREW M2 L=8 nyh773% W M2 L=8 2
8 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S 5PN VR 60 1
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 2

10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP y=7" WYy 7 1
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT332Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
12 HX-0031400-0B  SPIRAL TUBE AN AN Fa-7" 0.35

— 41 -



22. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
R—FU 771 MEMR

1% HE-0005300-00  LAMP v-%
2% HE-0005200-00  LAMP -%

_ 49—



23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

7 Z v TREERR

_ 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION __________ | S N S Qty _
1 400-42205 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_ L 7397 XvINIIILEEE ) 1
2 ¥ SL-6040892-TN  BOLT N RIX0IAITHE b 2
3 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_R 7797 ¥¥-7" 75yh R 1
4 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ b X097 H8 Ab 2
5 400-34460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET 7797 ¥v¥-7" 7hb 2
6% 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 7797 2v¥-73L 1
T¥c 400-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASM R 7997 2v¥-73R 1
8 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT XY M2 L=12 4
9 400-42206 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A 7797 XV¥NIIT15A 1

10 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXWAITHE Wb 4
11 WP-0220301-SC  WASHER M2 L7 % IR0 M2 4

_ 44 _



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
o E R

_ 45—



— 46 —

REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S Qty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MAFI9F(13) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1MFo7° (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 357957 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE OTAFT” (4)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP M7 vd1" 1 A (1)
6 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 153 9(9x) (D
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9IF 5 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ANFATYH (D
9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTYF (IR 8 4 (D

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ANFADNTYIAYF (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ANFANTYHIF & 4 (1

12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 1(34) (n

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER PASE VRSP (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SEvZr ] (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIXITY 57yVay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST TR 5 ()

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333> M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA" 237 M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7Fyh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $A* 33%Y° M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE _ NUT M4X0.7 uyHrFYN M4X0.7 291 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2Ry M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA*33Y" M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhr+Yh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 bIY b % (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR _ SPRING WASHER NM3¥F ¥ % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhr#Yh M16X1.5 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs3yh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)



25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
& f B LR

oIWIKO
— =)

——14~17

— 47 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. S U S ay _
1% 400-33412 ASSY_BOBBIN 1 AV 2
2 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A F797 9 A 1
3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 5 VY7744 IN0. 1(600CC) 1
4 J1067-000-000 OILER 77" 7% 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS [ 1
6 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INEZICE) 1
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 -(339) 1
8 229-331056 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE » AN -(F29) 1
9 B9101-490-000 DRIVER 2 P 1

10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG ALV 1
115 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET NIIXT-7" 2
12 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER B =RYNITI7 TN - 2
13+% 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 7797 7" by¥FIN - 2
14 400-45752 APW895_INSTRUCTION MANUAL APW895NI Y 1
15 400-45753 APW895 INSTRUCTION MANUAL_CD APW895h)YCD 1
16 291-80502 EC DECLARATION ECtyy" v7a 1
17 400-45755 APW895_SAFETY_INSTRUCTION APW8957YY" V¥ah{7a 1
18 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 1-7"n 1 )3 1
19 G9101-116-0A0  L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Lb avv¥ 8% v I3 1
20 G9119-116-000 DRIVER + 7" FAN AN - 1
21 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 V3yy FIN F 6X7 1
22 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) AN+ 8X9 1
23 J1043-000-A0A  WRENCH 10X13 Ane 3 10X13 1
24 B9102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) v F (17X19) 1
25 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-AN VN 1
26 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET MHBT TITIH 1
27%¢ 400-39896 CUSHION VSrEYS 4
28 01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 1-F-A% Al (25397) 1
29 01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 I-F-AZ(A2) (¥7397) 1
30 01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 1-3#-2A% Bl (¥3397) 1
31 01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) I-F-2AZ B2 (¥73V7) 1
32 01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) 3-}-AZ C1 (¥3397) 1
33 01 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) I-F-*% C2 (2533Y7) 1
34 01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) I1-}-2% D1 (273Y7) 1
35 01 166-08002 CORNER ENIFE(D-2) a-3-%Z D2 (¥53V7) 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

_ 48 -



26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

_ 49 —



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | S S S aty _
1 01 400-44231 CTL BOX A ASM avha-VE yIRAYR 1
2 02 400-44232 CTL BOX B ASM avha-LkT yIABY3 1
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IV MI-VE YT AEET A4 (D
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ X% FAT 2%y M4 L=8 (6)
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b x9% FAC I3V M4 L=8 (4)
6 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE 7 UIUE yIANIIFLA (1)
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ b xYXuYHITFE b (4)
8 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER I a-VE yIA9544 (D
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI b 3 Ih ¥ M8 (4)

10 M4206-461-000  WASHER A% (4)

11 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyh7FI M8 131 (8)

12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN¥MN V73 (1)

13 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 2% FAT IRV M4 L=8 (9)

14 01 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ¥n° Y AJ3 e}

15 02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° v AJ3 (1)

16 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS IV YN =Y (6)

17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RY% FAT IR M4 L=8 (6)

18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER ¥ yrzaain - (1)

19 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% Fa 3300 M4 L=8 (2)

20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-4-73 (D

21 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD V202 i A (D

22 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ hRYRFNT 2% (4)

23 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 73vY° I%Fvh M4 (4)

24 HX-0032600-0K  DOME PLUG YIreynt -y (1)

25 400-18948 MASK SEAL R YA77-MR (D

26 400-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDC¥N V73 D

27 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ hRY% FAC IR M4 L=8  (10)

28 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yYa (1)

29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE NEIN P (1)

30 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

31 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 7YY (1)

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A 2XY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

33 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VRS AN ] (4)

34 400-03458 MASK SEAL YATI-N (16)

35 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =YIY-77 yIv (1)

36 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 253 (3)

37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}" P73 (D

38 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}* 873 (1)

39 01 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACF V¥ va-} BJ3 (1)

40 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACF ¥ va-V )3 (D

41 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{Va-} PJ3 (D

42 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% FAT 330 M4 L=8 (6)

43 01 400-40388 RATING LABEL A DRAWING 5 YYIAAVA (D)

44 02 400-40389 RATING LABEL B DRAWING F YV NVB (D

45 01 CM-3001000-01  LABEL Y5 VIIr4asy-L(31.5) (1

46 02 CM-3001004-02  LABEL F Y ¥XryIAT h3(YaY) n

47 400-03451 CONTROL BOX ayre-NE vI37 (1)

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 1-PHASE 200~240V BFE200~240V

02....FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V-

~ 50 —

=fH200~240VH



27.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BE 3 OVELR

— b1 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _PARTNO. _ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ |2 S aty .
1 400-52016 IP-310 PANEL ASSY IP-310 »° 33 1
2 400-52020 PANEL PCB B ASSY N ZAEN YBI3 (1)
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDYYY® 7v)3 (D
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥1{R (D
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (1)
3 HX-0035400-O0N  SPACER AN % (5)
7 HX-0035400-0S  SPACER AN ~% (3)
8 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 237 ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
9 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA" 237" AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 39% FA 2y M3 L=6 (4)

11 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3% H % 3.7X8X0.3 )

12 400-51330 IP-410_LCD_ASSY 1P-410LCD/3 (D)

13 A3950-010-0A0-A LCD X¥avs A7 Vo (D

14 A3906-010-000-A TOUCH PANEL AyFN 3 (D

15 400-00134 TTP_H FELT VASANMELY (2)

16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT VEIASEY) (2)

17 400-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%-¥-b (D

18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE VayRYF-7° (3)

19 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET £ YIVy-h @))

20 400-46075 IP-310_FRONT CASE_ASSY IP-31070Yr-273 (1)

21 400-30764 FRONT CASE Ty N -7 (D

22 400-00133 INSERT NUT 4v¥-pFob (5)

23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY IP-4109¥7-273 (1

24 400-44969 REAR CASE VYr-273 (n

25 400-44970 CF COVER CFin - (1)

26 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IRTE-IN - &)

27 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (n

28 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A YOEN FNIFAIVY Iv7 (2)

29 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE VYr-2N0Y o414 (D

30 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (D

31 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 5°° 0 S M

32 400-51331 ISOLATION_SHEET A ¥ yIyy-hA (1)

33 400-51332 ISOLATION SHEET B ¥ YI¥Y-pB (n

34 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING SHEET EMCka* ¥~} €Y

35 HX-0026800-00 CONDUCTIVE TAPE b Y7 veLF-T (0.02)

36 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEVFY” D=4.1 L=32 2

37 400-35024 OPERATION BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS Yo¥nT AN I5{4R(B) I3 1

38 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L NEV-7 W3 L 1

- 52



28. WIRING DIAGRAM
EHRARX

MW LAULTYRY
YWV LFHTFYHY
YUBANLEHLTYHY
MBAULSETIYHY
(3022 3.3
YRBIHVY

B YHLLALL
YWBIYMLALL
FRRNYGBERL CoHE
YRBIBERL L ORE
H¥RB1YINEYLCO0E
YARIBERL LoHE
YRBHHBAYY ¥ -£-Cd0
$WRHHY K - £-C
YRBVLLALEANN
YPBVLEYT LAY
YUBET (BZLLPN
YRUBHHNAXLA-£40
HPBETYHHILO0
YMR-0L-LTHAAWUFL
¥RBNCET LY
$HBARY

FRBEAEFL

HRBGFT
$ARPHY X -£.3

QOF?z1

oozl

[ele] XAl

gz

12N

GLIN

pLIN

ARl

BLIN

LN

1IN

£LIN

818/818]8]8/818]8:8|8

ARE

o

O

1 174l

1IN

61A

STA

Llal)

£1A

24

m-wxe:s«n“ “ ) _
BYLIND
n

[{e]
s-2emnmnces ooy —) :

£-FXARMY L ~£-C

-2 ﬁl_ ©
EOZIND

WG FLhrA-2

Lol

B¥ND

b

=

1
SEND

oA ECBEE-20h60RY ],
[{=]

L0ZND

s # G -2 R —fC | 1

F

[]

9END

ok FCRHE-3 FLht-r
©

8888888888

=

S¥YND

6-2002%%L nDuu.\|ﬁ||—l|.|||_u

£-2XARLLAWYN -6 u__H

nmzo

e

SOZND LWND

I
o
0

w

SEND

404 NIVR

41

s hiad

= #hA-GLNA-LT 4l
Lt

i
BHARYT

o NSTZ 208

[ sie T3 RHEE ALY

_
-

(8)99d 1IN

s

o™
o] o

o [32]

[a2]

(I FClr-2h=NCERLY

oy [0 Felifk-rb-NAERLY

T b ef -2 h-NREALY
8Z8ND [S14 -4L0HRTHEGY (- £-T
m:_a [S] 41 2-L N AL BEGY —+-C

Tﬂsl@ﬁ B-FL N AHRTHEBY K- £-C

q08ND

S 40 -4 AN BIRY K £ -

86 LN0
e ———{ 43 G- YIS
GSIND0O 8SLZNO P~

wmmm_SG 89680 LD E WS~
Ull.'lm.;m,_ 24|

859ND

Wmﬁ AT LT T

I T () 4 A AR AT TS L

?Iw.lﬁ_ WSO 200 RIELE—£-C
() A ADF AT IS L AL C

(F) ArBIHAURTEERLLCLC

[Tl#6r28YA-4T

oLe-dl

— i

~ $LA-GR0G
_ " / WRHUT - Y hEY L~ o -
—YhEY-L-UER o W
| o -
o 6¥ND
_ n=le|_|mmon_ IX 9and
_ 12END N2 N2 _
6-3Y4\ Y w l(vz)sTsisu Sl hid
TYLGY-L-OREALY ©
_I@Pﬁ||x ||||||| _ .
A vino ] ["no No
iy
g sma| 90d 208 |_o
o LA ©
6-aric °" ) 53]
LLND €IND ©
<+

!

NO

(Y¥)91818¥

14

Y¥8ND

(v)d9d LINI

16

n_ CIN 4 Fest-2-h-1%70
{TT A Felrd-2-h-FH
[B—— ] 413611 ABEHTLC ~643

YBLND

Tﬁlﬂ_a«\ A ELEHHYYYHY
YLLND LLIND

uJulﬁm_?ﬂ 174514 P2 A1<S TS
VSLND SLLIND

U\’jlmu_m_ ING Y RI4:t ey 93]
YLLND LLIND
U||||4|nuu;maa»»awmsm\¥:

(0@20

2..:5 S:.uH_u mt\u,_whﬁﬁﬁﬁ.KEK
ul_lﬂﬁuigiﬁ ©egy

VYSIND

ullllﬂlﬁuubhuﬁﬁvaa¢:$%H

YEIND

i?iiﬁ%éﬁ

o

— B3 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ______ __ ] DESCRIPTION __________ | D S Qty _
1 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INT$N V73 1
2% 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 1M LIy FEs3-73L 1
3% 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 1M VIvFEs3-73R 1
4% 400-44002 SENSOR ASM § yyaysd-73 1
5 400-43982 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM 2 yFa0yvFEyY-Fayrfa-p 1
5 200-44002 SENSOR ASH ES AR D EVE L YA I
7 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RERAY COAD ASM N AVE ~ky¥-Fa9h{3-N 73 1
8 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDORG CORD ASM =¥V SN 425" VFVa-h ) 1
9 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD AS AT VFves-a-b 23 1

10 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A I7-3)VH —¥v¥§-CNT9A 1
11 HE-0005300-00 LANP N-¥VT 79T 1
12¢¢ HE-0005200-00 LAMP -5 V7 1
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM N ¥3-45" VY N VFaYF{a-) 1
14 400-43977 INT-I/F CORD A ASM INT$N' V4Y3-72-21-}" A 1
15 400-44896 IP-310 COMPLETE IP-3104v{ty 1
15 03 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASSY X7 AV FT-T WATS T
17 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N ANF-T" W3 1
18 400-43992 AIR SW CORD ASM I7-X49FF29543-} 73 1
19 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INT$N V73 1
20% 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASH L 7597 ¥3-73L 1
T 200-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASH R 7597 ¥/¥F-J3R T
22 400-43991 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD AS I-F-XRVVFLI MVFSHI-} 7 1
23% 400-43995 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY ¥ vkl 1
24+ 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY ¥ 249773 1
25 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 179" I IFIS 1
76 200-43994 STOP SW RERAY COAD ASH FATTAIFFIIIAT-F I3 T
27 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM ¥VPAY 3 1
28 400-43984 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASM A EYP-Fadr{ - 73 1
29% 400-44627 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B I7-3YV% —t¥-CNT9B 1
305 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNS0B I7-3)V¥ —¥v¥-CN8OB 1
315 400-44629 ATRCYLTNDER SENSOR CTNSIB T7-3Y9F ~¥73-CN8IB T
32+ 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B I7-39V8 —¥v¥-CN82B 1
33%¢ 03  HE-0005200-00 LANP =¥V 57 1
34+ 03  HE-0005300-00 LAMNP =%y 597" 1
35 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I3YT N ~TRyh- 1
36 400-43985 STACKER CORD ASN ZEIF-FTH513-F I3 |
37 03  400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I3YT* N = TRyH- 1
38 03 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM Z2y1-3-} BJ3 1
39 03 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 IIYT° N =Ry - 1
40 03 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 A 1
3| 400-43978 TNT-1/F CORD B ASH INTSA VAV5-71-F3-F B T
42 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINYN V73 1
43 01  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥1' V A3 1
44 02  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥M° Y AJ3 1
45 01  400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACF* V5" va-} BJ3 1
75 02 400-3297T AT POWER CORD C ASH ACF V5 Vi-F O7% I
47 400-43981 AC POWER CORD A ASM ACF V5 va-} A73 1
48 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 13-} $73% 1
49 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}* P73 1
50 400-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDCEN V73 1
5T Z00-0540T FAN HOTOR ASS”Y T7VEF-I3 I
52 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINI-}* P73 1
53 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS 1-5-23yh-Fa95{ 13-} CI3 1
54 03  400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDC1Y" 750" Y73 1
55 03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS 0-5-Z3yh-F295{3-} CI3 1
56 03 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS O-7-ZRyh-Fa295{1-N DI 1
57 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM A 1
58 03 400-44632 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7-Y)V5 ~tv¥-CN284 1
59 400-43980 CENTER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD RYR-ARE-BF 29513} 73 1
60%%¢ 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY 473 1
5Tk 200-35098 ATR SORENOTD VALVE CORD A N S T
62 400-43979 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD -3Y7" FAME-RF 2952} 7 1
63 400-43975 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD I-F-ARE-RF29H A 1~} 73 1
64 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD N yIRyJE-BF 29543} 73 1
65 400-43990 BIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM tyre-sa-b 73 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V B4H200~ 240V
(JE,GENERAL EXPORT) (JE, — &) F
02....FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V =%g200~240V
(USE IN JAPAN, JUS) (B4, JUS)HE
03....0PTIONAL DEVICE x7° yavEE

_ B4 _



A za=vh (1)

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
v bR E W
29.CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1)

—

o B

— 55—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ____] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S S, Qty _
1 400-26615 BASE_PRESSER_ARM R A* 27" by¥$-7-IR 1
2 400-34782 FULCLUM_BOSS TINITAE A 2
3 SM-6051602-TN  BOLT nyRI7IE Ih 4
4 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 Z32h97 D=12 W=9 4
5 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 4
6 £00-34804 FOLDING PLATE BKT Tik5 47 7 U-RBKT 2
7 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT mYRITHE bh 4
8 400-34800 TURNING BASE_SUPPORT Z-Zyr* A -23E -b 2
9 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT mYRITHE Wb 4

10 400-34801 TURNING BASE_SHAFT 22y A -Z3%7h 2
11 SM-8040412-TP _ SET SCREW M4 L=4 5334 1
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 4bRAY 5 2
13 400-34802 TURNING_BASE_L 2-zy)* At ~AL 1
14 400-34803 TURNING BASE_R 2-=yp A" -2R 1
15 400-34810 FOLDING PLATE_SPRING BKT TANF 4Y7" 7" V=PA7" Vv7° BKT 2
16 SN-6040802-TN _ SCREW OyhI7I% Wb MAX0.7 L=8 1
17+ 400-37126 FOLDING PLATE_SPRING_ A AVa3140" A 4
18 400-34807 SPRING_HOLD PIN 27°9Y7 F-Dh b Y 2
19 400-34808 SPRING HOLD PLATE L 27° VY7 k=M 7° U=bL 1
20 SM-1042501-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 #5153 M4X0.7 L=25 1
21 400-34809 SPRING_HOLD PLATE R 27 VY7 &MV 7° V-FR 1
22 SM-1042501-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 #5239 M4X0.7 L=25 1
23 400-34805 FOLDING PLATE L TANF 4V7" 7" U=bL 1
24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nyHITHE W M4X0.T L=8 2
25 400-34806 FOLDING PLATE R TANF Y7 7" V=IR 1
26 SM-6040802-TN __ SCREW oyhI7 % Wb M4X0.7 L=8 2
27%¢ 400-39942 REFLECTION SHEET NYAF-T" 2
28+ 400-44841 FOLDING PLATE_CYLINDER_L AVIIIIVE bR ) 1
29 400-35101 FOLDING PLATE_CYLINDER R THVF 4VT 7 U=hYIVA -R 1
30 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IUF 224y 2
31 400-26371 PIVOT SHAFT b YR b I
32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2
33 400-26604 PIVOT BASE € F YA -2 1
34 SL-6062592-TN  SCREW $* 0 XIXIINITHE Wb 2
35 400-26605 PIVOT. BKT ¢ yhBKT 2
36 SL-6062592-TN _ SCREW ¥ 0 RIXUINITIE D 3
37 400-26614 BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L A =27 b9¥$-7-AL 1

_ 56 —



30.CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2)
AFx 2=V b (2)

— 57 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S Qty _
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3-¢Y ¥ 3{vh 1
2 400-34784 GARMENT CLAMP_ ARM L B =AYNITYT T-A_L 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT A AT 1V IY7h_A 1
4 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Iyh273E Wb M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 - SLIDING_SHAFT B A747° 147" Ix7h_B 1
6 SM-6061802-TN  BOLT oyHAITFIEER Wb 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET _KNOB FFxyhI7 2
8 SM-6030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 aYH27+E Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
9 B1829-232-000 WASHER a79%a3 0¥ F % 2

10 400-34789 RATCHET SPRING yFzybhZ7 Vv 2
11 B1410-526-000 BALL NF-I F -l 4
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD Abyne =Z2yh° 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE Abyne =7 b-h 1
14 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT 30 RIXINITHE b 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE _CYLINDER_ BKT AFAR IV -7 Fhyh 1
16 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT A7 HE Wb 2
17 400-34794 JYOINT _PIN BKT L I atvhe v7 3 yhL 1
18 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Iyh773E Wb M5 L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN ¥ afvhe v 1
20 400-34798 GARMENT CLAMP L N ~AYNIFYT L 1
21% 400-34825 GARMENT CLAMP_RUBBER n=RXNIFVT TN = 1
22 SM-7050850-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 YIt7axy” M5 L=8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN 1597k vy 1
24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhs71E Wb M4X0.7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000  WASHER avy A hrarwy iy : 1
26 400-34812 FOLDING_PLATE STOPPER TANT 4¥7" 7 V=DANYA - 1
27 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyHyFYh M5X0.8 132 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE 7597 Z7-N 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW VAEY VM 2

30 400-34824 FLAP_STOPPER 7397° ARIN° = 2

31 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA* I3 M3X0.5 L=4 2

32 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LIy b % I AYL M3 2

33 400-34815 FLAP PRESSER_ARM 7397 7° by¥-7-4 1

34 400-34813 FLAP P_CYLINDER BKT L 7397 PYYVA -7 SF9bh_L 1

35 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT uyHI7FE b 2

36 400-34816 FLAP PRESSER PIN 7397 77 by¥-bt v 1

37 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY* M3 L=3 2

38% 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 7597° 7" by¥-In - 1

39 400-34818 FLAP_PRESSER L 7597 7° by¥-_L I

40 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 RIXOIHITHE b 2

41 400-34820 FLAP_BASE L 7597 A° -2L 1

42¥%¢ 400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL 7997 Zr-hy-h 1

43 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $531%y" M4X0.7 L=8 2

44+% PA-1202501-A0  AIR CYLINDER 73y 1

45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT 7597 7° by¥-3 a{vh 1

46 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h avh-3 2

4T PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yYvA 1

48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ze° -1 avhe-3 2

~ 58 —



31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)
AKX zxa=vhbh (3)

_ 59 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ A ary _
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7YF3-1Y I 3qvh 1
2 400-34785 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R B =AvhI5v7° 7-AR 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A A5 4VI I¥THA 1
4 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 IyH77}HE Wb M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT_B 2747 17" Jx7hB 1
6 SM-6061802-TN  BOLT nYRITFI¥E AH 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB F¥zyh)7 2
8 SM-6030602-TN  HEX SCREW M3 X 6 Y7 FE Vb M3X0.5 L=6 2
9 B1829-232-000 WASHER 791 ¥ ' % 2

10 400-34789 RATCHET_SPRING FFLybA7 VT 2
11 B1410-526-000 BALL NF-3 F -l 4
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD VAV AN 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE ARy =7° b=b 1
14 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXUYHITHE Wb 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BKT Z74b Y& -BKT 1
16 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT nyhsTHE Wb 2
17 400-34795 JYOINT_PIN_BKT_R ¥ a{yhe® YBKT_R 1
18 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 yh77+4 Wb M5 L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN ARSI AV 1
20 400-34799 GARMENT_CLAMP_R B -AVbFY7T°R 1
21 400-34825 GARMENT _CLAMP_RUBBER B =AYNIFVT N - 1
22 SM-7050850-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 L7313y M5 L=8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN VXAl A W) A 1
24 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW YAy %" hh M4X0.7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER VR VAN VER AR 1
26 400-34812 FOLDING_PLATE_STOPPER TANT 47" 7" b=bRbYN - 1
27 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyh7Foh M5X0.8 172 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE 7797 A=W 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW IR 2
30 400-34824 FLAP_STOPPER 7797 Xhyn - 2
31 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fat 137" M3X0.5 L=4 2
32 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ Ak b Avh M3 2
"33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM 7797 7" Vy¥-7-A 1
34 400-34814 FLAP_P_CYLINDER_BKT_R 79y7° P¥Yv4" BKT_R 1
35 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT yhI7 3§ b 2
36 400-34816 FLAP_PRESSER_PIN 7797 7" by¥-e v 1
37 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PA%Y” M3 L=3 2
38 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 7997 7" by¥-In - 1
39 400-34819 FLAP_PRESSER_R 7797 7° by¥-R 1

40 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ROX0YHI7HE b 2

41 400-34821 FLAP_BASE R 7797 A° -2R 1

425% 400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL 75397 Ay-N7-h 1

43 SM-1040801~-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$53%7" M4X0.7 L=8 2

44¢ PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER ALV 1

45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT 7797° 7 by¥-" a{vb 1

46 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak =R avha-7 2

47+ PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER yYIvA 1

48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b -havho-7 2

_ 60 -



32.CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

KX AEY =Y b

28

- 61—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S S aty _
1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE V37 Vb 1
2 SM-6050802-TN BOLT oyhr7HE" Mh 2
3 400-26322 CLAMP_FOOT_BASE IIV7 7IMNT R 1
4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 ¥ b 29%uyHr7HE VAM6L3O 4
5 400-26323 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE 75v7 79h 7" b-b 1
6 SH-1051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 453323 M5X0.8 L=16 7
7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER 7747 TIPAN —F- 2
8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT 7597 7IRMYIYTH 1
9 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN A7 Yy 1

10 SB-1150007-00 BALL BEARING amy Iy 797 2
11 400-33800 CLAMP_FEED_DETECTIVE_PLATE 7397 74N 7 470547 7" V-b 1
12 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhs71E A M4X0.7 1=8 1
13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_BKT 97v7 74N ¥v¥-7 77vh 1
14 SM-6061202-TN BOLT nyhrTHE Ah 2
15 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ibevi 1
16 SM-6030802-TN BOLT uyhryrE Ah 1
17 400-26364 COUPLING 7y 1
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M2¥" M6 L=8 4
19 400-26365 FOLLOW_PULLEY_BKT 738-7" -Y-7" 795} 1
20 SM-6083502-TN SCREW oyh77 & Ak 1
21 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM A2V AR A 1
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 nyhrFyh M8 132 1
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 A7 Yy ey 4.0X32 1
24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY_SHAFT 7A0-7° -Y-3%7h 1
25 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PR3y M4 L=6 2
26 B4328-220-000 WASHER NYFYITYT R R 1
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK 7397 79NT° yug 1
28 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 ¥ b }V¥uyH77HE LIMEL30 4
29 400-26368 LM_STOPPER_F LM_Zybn -_F 1
30 " SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyhI7HE Ab 2
31 400-26369 LM_STOPPER_R LM_Zybn* -_R 1
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT oyRI7HE Ah 2
33 400-26370 SENSOR_BKT tv¥$-7" 795b 1
34 SM-6061202-TN BOLT uyhs7HE Mh 2
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 L3 % 2
36 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 213457 1
37 SM-6030802-TN BOLT uyhI7HE b 1
8% 400-26418 DRIVING_PULLEY 7h 97" Y 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A" M6 L=6 2
40+% 400-26419 FOLLOW_PULLEY I 29h 97" - 1
41" SB-1070005-00 BEARING Yy Iy 2
42+ 400-26420 TIMING_BELT EEEVZARNS 13 1
43% 400-26421 LM_GUIDE LMy 4 1
44 SN-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 o737k A M6 L=20 2
45 400-26606 SLIDE_BASE AP A -Z 1
46 SH-6061202-TN BOLT uyhI7HE Ab 4
47 400-26607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE A ANITYT N =R 1
48 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 74773k Ah M6 L=16 4
49 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L33 4 % 6.1X11X2 4
50 400-26609 BELT_CLAMP N ANTYT 1
51 SM-6050802-TN BOLT uyRsyFE A 4
52 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP_SPACER NANITYT AN ~$- 2
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK VI74v9" 77 uyy 2
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT V7747 Ix7h 2
55 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PA%Y" M4 L=6 4
56 400-26613 LIFTING_GUIDE V774V AN 1
57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT oyhs7HE Wb 2
58 400-26617 SENSOR_PLATE Yv¥-7"b-b 1
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT ayRs7HE Ab 2
605 PA-2001701-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 2
61 SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 Oyh77 4 Wb M5 L=45 8
62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - avhpo-7 4
63 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT VA IES W AN 1
64 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_BASE I¥LAN -2 1
66 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyAI7IE bb 2
66 400-26341 PIVOT_SHAFT e F yhIr7h 1
67 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 9y g AIANTYIY- A 4
68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT_BASE_A N AVA bRy -2 A 2
69 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uYRITHE Mh 2

_ 62 -



33.CORNER KNIFE UNIT
a—F—ARa2=w b

74

_ 63—



CS-1201010-SH
CS-1201011-SH

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10

Z7Z097 D=12 W=10 73
Z7Zh% D=12 W=10

REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | S Qty _
1 400-23197 BASE_B A -7B 2
2 400-23199 SLIDE_SHAFT Y FA7h 2
3 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA3Y" M5X0.8 L=6 4
4 400-23196 BASE_A A" -7A 1
5 SM-6051602-TN BOLT nyAI7HE A 4
5 PR-T000332-SH PIN 10X33 a9 v IA10X33 T
7 400-33792 FIXED_PLATE 7444 1
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT $° 1 39X0H073E M 2
9 400-23198 SENSOR_BRACKET v§-7" F9b 1

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW $ 1 RX0IBITHE M 2
11 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR VE133%1 T
12 SM-6030802-TN BOLT nyhs7HE A

13

14

15

§§-8660610-TP

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

M3y 1/4-40 L=6

—~e~

~

1
2
1
2
6% 400-44471 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR I-F-XTE-X T
17 SM-6041002-TN BOLT nyhI7HE M 4
18 SB-4080001-00 BEARING any® ¥ ooy 1
19 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET VANR 7Vl 1 /a4 1
20 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 ARy 2
215% 400-23205 TIKING_BELT LTSRN )]
22 400-23206 CORNER_KNIFE_FEED BRACKET I-}-X274-} 7" F5yh 1
23 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 30 FIXNIAITHE A 4
24 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0,7 L=25 oYAs7HE M M4X0.T7 L=25 1
25 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 uyarivh M4 1
26 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=8.0 W=8 Z7A09% D=8 W=873 1
27 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7ZM9% D=8 W=8 (n
28 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV TN IS 2
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIRSLTY VN -y ) 1
3T B2514-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET MRV 2L DY )|
32 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MZ¥ M4 L=6 1
33 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed 4pAy 7 1
34 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER AT AT 1
35 400-23207 BELT_HOLDER A" AR - 1
36 SM-6040602-TN BOLT (32225 31D 2
37 SM-6040802-TN SCREW Y4773k M M4X0.7 L=8 2
38 400-23211 METAL_A ARNA 2
39% 400-23219 DUST_SEAL LN 2
40 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PRy 2
41 400-23212 ELEVATING_SHAFT IVAT=F1Y7 IXTH T
42 400-23213 LIFTING_BRACKET VIF4YI 7 Fr9b 1
43 SK-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uyA73E M M6 L=20 1
44 112-14301 ROLLER Z{A{D5" a0 1
45 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW rviv 1
467% 400-23214 CYLINDER_A IV -A T
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION AR 22ty 2
48 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRACKET IV =7 Ty 1
49 SM-6040602-TN BOLT ayhIiiE M 2
50 178-35307 CUSHION B 79378 1
51 400-23216 CYLINRDER_NUT JVVE -Fyh I
52 WP-0522016-SH WASHER v7% ¥ % 5.2X15X2 1
53 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE IVAT =54V B AN 7 b-b 1
54 SM-6040802-TN SCREW uyhr7k A M4X0.7 L=8 2
55 400-23209 ELEVATING_BRACKET A IVA -F4Y7" 7" F5ybA 1
56 SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 X3V N6 L=8 2
57 400-23211 METAL_A AIRA 2
58¥¢ 400-23219 DUST_SEAL A ZbI-M 2
59 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MY 2
60 400-23212 ELEVATING_SHAFT IVA -F1Y7" Jx7h 1
61 400-23213 LIFTING_BRACKET Y774v77 7 709 1
62 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 oyhI7HE A M6 L=20 1
63 112-14301 ROLLER Z{N{97 a0 1
64 400-23217 SHOULDER_SCREW Fa2 > 1
65+ 400-33799 CYLINDER_B Jyva -B 1
56, PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVF 2=y 2
67 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRACKET Va7 Fr9b 1
68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT n7hI7+E M 2
69 178-35307 CUSHION B 7733vB 1
70 400-23216 CYLINDER_NUT IR ~}yh 1
1 WP-0522016-SH WASHER 3§ % 5.2X15%2 1
72 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE hA7ZNES P07 ME t AR 2 1
73 SM-6040802-TN SCREW nyhI7H4 bb M4X0.7 L=8 2
74 400-23208 SENSOR_PLATE tv4-7"b-b 1
75 SM-6040602-TN BOLT uIAIyHE Ab 2
T6% SB-7120003-00 BEARING ol 337 795 2
77 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4pAY 4
78 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 F3h 49 %26.4X33.9X3.5 2
79 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A Z7AN 9¥ A 2
80 400-23210 ELEVATING_BRACKET B IVA -F4Y0 7" 7590 B 1
81 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 oyh77FE W N6 L=35 I
82 400-23204 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE A28V =N 2 A 2
83 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 7%y M4 L=6 2
84 400-23171 KNIFE_HOLDER_A AZEVR" -A 2
85 400-23172 KNIFE_HOLDER_B AZFN4" -B 2
86 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 7337 M3X0.5 L=10 4
87 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C AZEMR -C 4
88 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN AV Y 4
89 400-23175 KNIFE_GUIDE AZH AR 2
90 SK-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 v333y° M3X0.5 L=8 2

— 64 —



34.BINDER UNIT
N Z—a=y b

74

73

— 65—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S S Qty _
1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION hraxayazky 2
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A58y 2
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhy7HE vh M5X0.8 L=12 2
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 OyhI73% Wb M5 L=14 4
5 400-26327 BINDER_BASE_PLATE N AV A =7 b-b 1
% PA-2005015-A0 ATR CYLINDER 7y T
7 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V21345 1
8 SM-6030802-TN BOLT oyAITE Wb 1
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT N {V& ¥V¥BKT 1

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW _ ¥ B FUHITH A 2
TT Z00-3989T BINDER _SENSOR_PLATE INESZ R VA T
12 400-39889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A YIVE Y 3{YMA 1
13% PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -} avho-3 2
SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3¥ D=10 H=15.2 1

400-26331 BINDER_PLATE A NAYE 7°V-FA 1

SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ayATTTE Wh !

400-26345 SHAFT A J¥7hA 1

4

2

B1220-771-000
B1211-980-000
CS-1501171-TP

THRUST WASHER A
UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING
THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11

YUY 7 AFANYYTY- A
Yy y AFARA TV
Z3AMF D=15 W=11

SM-8060612-TP
SM-8060842-TP
400-26340
400-26332
SM-6083002-TN

SCREW N6 L=6
SCREW M6 L=8
METAL
BINDER_PLATE_B
SCREW M8 L=30

P37 W6 L=6
MAFY

AN

N A4yx 7 V-pB
oyr73E A M8 L=30

DD DO N DO DO bt bt ot ] ot et
(= K3, I OT N CORENTIA

WP-1502500-SC

WASHER 15X24X2.5

¥ 5 % 16X24X2.5

27T% SB-3150002-00 BEARING amy Iy vy

28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7V ey 2,0K10

29 400-26333 BINDER_PLATE_C N AvE 77 V-MC

30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhr7+E A

3T 400-26335 CAN_COVER HEIN =

32 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 v533y M4X0.7 L=6

33 400-26326 BEARING SHAFT NNV

34 SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING Pl TNy )72/ ot

35 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. Jb 9Yyyan

36 SH-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FAZ7 W4X0.7 L=10

37 400-26346 SHAFT B Jx¥7MB

38 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A YY) A3ANIYIY- A

39 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING YISy AFAMN TV

40 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 237N D=15 W=11

%1 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 X% M6 L=6

42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PARY

43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE uyy7° -

44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhr7rE v M5X0.8 L=12

45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE BKT 17 {{4BKT

45 200-26342 ROCK_BASE Ty JN =X

47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ b Ryxayhr7 iR vb

48v¢ 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H - 5vy |
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1,25 ayhrive M8 132
400-26328 BINDER_FITTING BASE_A N AYE T4IFAV) N —FA
SM-606200Z-TN SCREW M6 L=20 ayh777% Wk M6 L=20
400-26620 BINDER_FITTING BASE B N AV 74974V N -ZB

SL-6051692-TN
WP-0611626-SP

BOLT
WASHER 15X6X1.6

¥ 0 RXWHITIE M
|2

400-26621 BINDER_FITTING BASE C N AYE 74974V N =3C
SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ XONITFE b
400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM L Juzh 4V 7-AL
400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM R JuzH 4V 7-AR
SM-6031202-TN BOLT OyAI7HE Wb M3 L=12
400-26624 CLOTH_GUIDE_L yuzh 4N L
Z00-26625 TLOTH GUIDE R IiVSAEANY
SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $5%y° 3/32-56 L=5.5
400-34490 GUIDE_PIN AV Y
SM-8031212-TP SCREW M

400-34491 ARM_BUSHING 7-h7" yv7
RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF 237 3.2
400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER Y=ot =2 AN ZpyA -

SL-6030892-TN
SM-8041552-TP

SCREW
SCREW M4 L=15

¥ RXWHITHE Wb
AT

NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o7y M4

400-34493 WORKPIECE_GUIDE SPRING_I8 T8 -Zh AV A7 V7T 18

SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT XY tAZ M3 L=8

400-26626 BINDER_BASE NAVE N =X

SM-1850600-SP SCREW ¥513%7° M2.5 L=6 1
75%¢ 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER J5Y7° VN~

400- 34665 CONNECTOR PLATE 127577 VH

-3 -3 q\iqdﬂmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm [0
-3 >y HBwNP—OQDOOQOICﬂJBth—'OGOmﬂCDU'I#WN&qO(D

CM-3002000-02

CAUTION LABEL(25)

— 66 —

b 5l Fa949-4(25)

e O DO s e P B e NI DO b R e bt DD bt et DN et DN DN et e et DN DN DD e et DD e bt GO DD DND P et e et et et DND ] bt et et b ] et e e e e



35. MARKING LIGHT UNIT
v—3%V 7514 b= b

=
=
=

4
¥ -6 6

&
e

a(®

ﬁfi
N
w

_ 687 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR R A ay _
1 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE Y-%v7" 74N 5 A 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2ok y 2 1
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN gk v I
4 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 IIhI7+E" Wb M6 L=16 2
5 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT Y-%¥v7° Jx7b 1
6 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 AR 2
7 SM-8060842-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY 2
8% 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR ¥-}v7° 7{hE-4 1
9 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT nyRI7HE b 4

10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy Iy 1
11 400-27363 BEARING_COLLAR N TV - 1
12 B2107-816-000 WASHER ¥ bz 1
135 400-28566 WORM Ux-A 1
14 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PAXY" M3 L=3 1
15 400-27359 GEAR_BOX ¥Y¥ yIz 1
16 400-27362 GEAR_SHAFT ¥ ¥Iy7b 1
17 SB-1050004-00  BEARING away I 9y 2
18 RE-0400000-KP  E-RING 4 Ef 4bA7 4 1
19%% 400-28567 WORM_WHEEL TA-AEA-N 1
20 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 MA%Y" M3 L=3 1
21 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK INES 7 1
22 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 AR M3 L=3 1
23 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1
24+ 400-34004 SPRING N % 1
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK N AT 1
26 SM-8031212-TP  SCREW MARS” 1
27 400-27360 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER Y- FANRLE - 1
28 SM-8040512-TP  SCREW pPA%Y M4 L=5 1
29 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 A7 bh M4X0.7 L=14 1
30 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tibevd 2
31 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT uyhIyFE bh 2
32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. t/¥-ZYhI3 2
33 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 PA2Y M3 L=3 4
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 RIX0IRITHE Wb 1
35 400-34000 FIXED_SHAFT I7AI%7h 1
36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B IF{E-MA° -B 1
38 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAZY 1
39 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A IF{F-MA -A 1
40 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 h7+E b M4X0.7 L=14 1
41 400-34005 MARKING_LIGHT_COVER Y-%v7° 4NN - 1
42 SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 brZa%2y* M3X0.5 L=6 4
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE ANIHIRVY-PIIT14 1
44 SD-0900706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 2 vy D=9 H=T 1

68 —



OPTION COMPILATION

ATV aviE
36.SA—117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
X —VEIEUEE
40036270
9 g—13
1 2
| —@%J%
N )\\m\“
\\\
~_ 1 9
6
4
&\ 7
18 16
A 2
\)
5
éﬁwxf\/
15

~ 69 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S S aty
1% PA-1609501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yIvE 1
2 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -pavhn-j 2
Ik 400-34733 CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE 4 -yi¥x 1
4 400-34499 CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE A IIN IIFIN A A 1
5 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 YAy 71E bh M6 L=16 2
6 400-34672 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT X IIN IIFaY 1
7 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT oyA77+E bh 1
8 400-39743 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_D A =98 37 559D 2
9 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT ayRI7HE Wb 4
10 400-38103 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET SHAFT -2V VIAY 7 TrybIx7b 1
11 RE-1200000-K0O  E-RING 12 Ef® ZhAY 12 2
12 CS-1501171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z7AM95 D=15 W=11 2
13 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bA%Y" M6 L=6 2
14 400-39744 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BKT_ASSY 2 =IIN 37 Fryh 3D 1
15% PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5% -p7 VI AT Y 1
16 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVAVE-Z 71 1
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 6
18 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) 1

— 70 -

et sy F2947-1(25)



37.SA—118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE
b L TE TN
40046270(G=8-14)
40046271(G=16-20)

_ 71—



REF.NO__NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. by Ao ay _
1 SM-4040655-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA* 23" M4 L=6 2
2 400-28198 PAVING PLATE_BKT Y%4{3BKT 1
3 SL-6051692-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 RIFUTHITHE Wb 2
4 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT BYAITHE Wb 4
5 WP-0431005-SP  PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 7° VAvTy¥y- 4.3X12X1 4
6% 400-44824 SLIDE_PROMOTING TAPE 2N VS aFavr-7 2
T 400-34442 PAVING PLATE_GUIDE INP LA A TS P N 2
8 §S-5090210-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 }523Y" 9/64-40 L=2 8
9% 400-34465 WORK_PIECE CLAMP 7-Jt* =977 1

10 SK-2351601-SE  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YW¥5%7%y° D=3.5 L=16 2
11 400-34466 WORK_PIECE CLAMP CYLINDER BRAC T-7C —AI5YT YIVA 7 v 1
12 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oYAITFHE Wb 2
13% PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV 1
14 %  PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2kt -h avhE-5 1
15 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER ROD y-7¢ -2 VA" nyh’ 1
16 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLANP_GUIDE PLATE VY —AI5Y7 B AN 7 U=k 1
17 400-34468 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER ROD BUSH 7-7%* -ZYIVA Myb 7' 9Ya 2
18 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 XVXOVHITHE Wb 2
19 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TYRIEYE 7 1
20 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gV avE-2 70 1
21 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 71Y-3-7(7) 11
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN Y 6
23v¢ 400-34443 PAVING PLATE PP LA 7 Al s TN 2
24% 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER A7ORT Vy¥- 1
25 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3513y M4X0,7 L=8 2
26v% PA-1601529-00  AIR CYLINDER IR 1
27 SM-6042002-TN  BOLT Dy Hy7HE 2
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nYHIIvh M4 2
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER CYLINDER_BR ATTORT by¥- VYR T hvh L
30 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT DYHITHE Wb 2
31 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 26 -N avh -5 1
32 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER IYVE I - 1
33% 400-27131 SERNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 8 14 KUE47-7" WI%4408_14 1
34v¢ 400-33806 SEWNING _TABLE UNIT_PAVING 16 2 Fed7-7° W%{216_20 1

~ 79 _



38.SA—119:VACUUM DEVICE (1)

WEI%E (1)

40052298(
40052299(
40052300(
40052301 (
40052302 (
40052303 (

o
~

DOOMO oD
L L T | | SO | S |
N = ek e OO
QOO PN

N’ S N N N b
\

— 73—



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ___ ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LR . Qty _
I 400-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_A Fay{vhbIIIR 1A 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ RIFOIAITHE AD 1
3% 400-41736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_B ¥29{ypMI53 4B 1
4 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 3 b 2IX09HITHE AD 1
5% 400-36409 VACUUM_CHANGE_CYLINDER BARACKE 2943V HIIYVE bIYIA4 1
6 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ 3IX0IRITHE M 1
7 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER Iy 1
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 nyh77+E A M3 L=30 1
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

10 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IV azgy 1
1% 400-40251 CYLINDER_BOSS MZ S Y 1
12+% 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER AMYN ~TA° -~ 1
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 uyhs7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=25 1
14 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L7943 4.3X9X0.8 1
15+ 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE 7YY A YMIIIAR 1
16 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 3 H RIX0IHITHE Vb 1
17+ PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bFuI ATy 1
18 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. IV N =ZAyH- 1
19 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 23y ¥AX M3X0.5 L=6 1
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IVE 2=ty 6XM5 1
21 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER JITEVE 1
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YYAYFIY 7 1
23 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 uyhy7HE A M4X0.7 L=25 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAVE-Z Ju 1
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1
26%¢ 400-42920 FILTER_BOX_ASSY TIMA-& ¥IZI3 1
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 29% FAT 2R M4 L=8 1
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT T4NE- VAV 1
29 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. 977" 4 I3 1
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS Y778 MAHIS 1
31 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 ¥$73%7° M3X0.5 L=8 1
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 1
33 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhsyh M3X0.5 132 1
34 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE N ¥2-A F3-¥9HH0 1
35 5176-136-000 HOSE BAND K-Zn yp 1
36+ 400-36411 HOSE_SUPPORT_PLATE F-2¥rfi 1
37 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa° 23y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
38 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASM. B-ZAREr3 1
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10" Fa 2%y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
40% 400-36414 HOSE_CLAMP_BRACKET F-ARYVI4{4 i
41 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 237" vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
42%¢ 400-36415 T_PIPE Th % 7 1
437 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER N AT AN %= 1
44+ 400-36416 STAD Ay 1
45+ 400-36417 STAD_JOINT_PLATE Aayb LyiI44 1
46 SL-4051291-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT 237" tAZX M5X0.8 L=12 1
4T¥% 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE_BASE LA 1
48+¢ 400-36424 * GASKET B Zryh 1
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT ayhITIE Ab 1
50 WP-0531000-5SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 L% " % 5.3X10X1 1
515 400-36419 HOSE_A 3-7A 1
52+% 400-36420 HOSE_B ¥-ZB 1
53% 400-36421 HOSE_C #-C 1
54 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND VA YY) 1
55 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP F-7" N 2977 1
56 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57" 7y 1
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b RVXaYhITHE Mb 1
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA*3%Y" ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRV kAX M4X0.7 L=10 1
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 1
61 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9yIn v 160 1
62 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vyt 2P 1
63 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e rh Fa943-1(16) 1

_ 74 —



39. SA—119:VACUUM DEVICE (2)
B51E (2)

40052298 (
40052299 (
40052300 (
40052301 (
40052302(
40052303 (

DoOOOOm

o owounonou

20

F_I_—I
@}
_

%‘W
A

i_@_;

— 75 —



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION _________. S ay _
1 400-34465 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP y-r¢ -29397° 1
2 SK-2351601-SE ~ SCREW D=3.5 L=16 W5 7%3" D=3.5 L=16 2
3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRAC Y-I¢ =AIFV7 IR T hvh
4 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT ayRITHE Ah 2
5 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
6 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -p avha-7 1
7 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD y-y¢° -ZYYyA ayp 1
8 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE URAAY U0 Mo/l M VAR T 1
9 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH VAVAARY STV M V4 VA VA 2

10 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXIIAITHE b 2

11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX 7 1

12 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAVE-Z 1

13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) J4¥-v-7(7) 11

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 6

15 400-49856 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER EU vy A¥1EU 1

16 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 23y M3X0.5 L=6 2

17 400-49857 SHAFT A 1

18 400-49858 PRESSER BASE b a1 1

19 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW NAYN FT 1

20 SK-3451601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 YVE7%y" D=4.5 L=16 2

21 PA-1501007-A0 PIN CYLINDER (AN 1

22 400-34472 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLI 1

23 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT YRy FE b 2

24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Zks -ptavpu-7 1

25 400-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD ¥291v& Ahay 1

26 400-49901 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 10 Fe47-7" N %29410 1

27 400-49902 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 12 FEL7-7" IN 29412 1

28 400-49903 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 14 FEL7-7" v 29414 1

29 400-49904 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 16 B4 7-7" bn* 29416 1

30 400-49905 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 18 9477 W 329418 1

31 400-49906 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 Fred7-7" b $29420 1

_ 76 —



40.SA-120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

SR B fRaRE

40052310(G=8,10)
40052311(6G=12)
40052312(G=14)
40052313(G=16)
40052314(G=18)
40052315(G=20)

77 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S S ay |
1% 400-36535 FEED_BASE T4} AT - 1
2 SK-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 t533y° M5X0.8 L=20 2
3% 400-36534 CYLINDER_PLATE V& -7 b~} 1
4 SH-6040602-TN BOLT wyarTIE A 2
5. PA-1001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7-3Ivy 1
[ 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOIRT B2 ESS D2 MEL ) T
¥ 400-36544 PIN [ 1
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 5327 3 2
9v¢ 400-36580 FEED_LINK 74-b 97 1

10 $D-0700226-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 2 vy D=7 H=2.2 1
TII% Z00-36539 FRED_ROLLER_CAN Ti-F 0-7-Ak T
12 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 P23y M5X0.8 L=6 1
13%¢ 400-36536 FEED_BASE_BUSHING Y2 SENEY VAR D +7/it 2
14%¢ 400-36537 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT 74-} 0-5-I%7h 1
15%¢ 400-36538 FEED_ROLLER 74} p-5- 1
T6% SE-3080017-00  BEARING EUT UMY p)
17+ 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE B azh {b A° -2B 1
18%¢ 400-36555 CLOTH_GUIDE_C Juzy b C 1
19 SM-6020450-TP SCREW (25X 2
20 SK-6021000-TP SCREW L33 2
2T PH-0500102-C0 PIN H5 =10 AMIVE Y 85 L=10 p)
22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FAT I3y M3 L=4 2
23%¢ 400- 36545 RELEASE_BASE VI-2ZA° -2 2
24%¢ 400-36546 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT 74-p 1-5-%7}h 1
25v¢ 400-36547 FEED_ROLLER 74-p 01-5- 1
A SK-4030455-SK SCREW FN T W3 L4 A
27% 400-36567 SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING $7° 74-N 0-9-7" yIVr 2
28%¢ 400-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A nxh b A" -2A 1
29 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyh773% A M3X0.5 L=8 2
30v¢ 400-36549 CLOTH GUIDE A 70zh {h A 1
3T SH-T1030400-3P SCREW M3 L=4 353 M3 =4 1
32v% 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B Juzy {3 B 1
33 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uYAy7H% A M3X0.5 L=8 2
34 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B M4 4B 2
35 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW A SH 2
36 PA-0600505-A0 ATR CYLINDER ) IR I
3T¥% 400-36551 RELEASE_CYLINDER_BASE VY-Z3)VE -A" -X 1
38 SK-6040602-TN BOLT nyHITHE M 1
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb 4b39 6 1
40% 400-36552 RELEASE_SPRING PLATE VY-227°9v7" 7 b=} 1
41 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oIA777% A H3X0.5 L=8 2
42+ 400-36553 RELEASE_SPRING VY-2x7° 9¥)* 1
43 400-00910 STOPPER PIN AMyAT -t VIN 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E¥ 2pAY 2 1
45 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 vI¥ A I AL M3 1
6% PA-T60080Z-A0 ATR CYLINDER b952)72 % I
47 SK-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 uyhr7+4 A M3 L=25 4
48 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) AN -39} RB 1
49+% 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE A-b° VI ByE-AT - 1
50%¢ 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE _SHAFT BUSHING FTH AN S¥TRT 9IVy 2
51 400- 36557 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT FI7H I Jx 7% bl
52 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 }A2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
53v¢ 400-36559 MOVING_CUTTER A-bt V7t by 3- 1
54 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyHI7HE A M5X0.7 L=8 2
55¥¢ 400-36560 FIXED_KNIFE 47N $47 1
“5b SD-0800626-TH SROULDER SCREW A7 D=8 H=6.2 2
57+ 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING TLIRN F4TR7° Yy 2
58v¢ 400-36275 MANIFOLD_BKT NzF-A} 7 39h 1
59 SN-6040602-TN BOLT uyArTE M 2
60 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY 5V N -AB9R- 1
51 SN-4043555-5P SCREW ¥4 L=35 FNF7 W4 L=35 1
62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 1% 28 28 4
63 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM ITVT N -REyH- 3
64+ 400-36562 GUIDE_PLATE_A AN 7 b-MA 1
65+ 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE_B B 4N 7' V-}B 1
56 SK-5040550-TP SCREW N4 L=5 ¥ Wd L=5 z
67 400-34498 INTER_LING_BASE 1V3-Yv7 N =% 1
68 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyhy7HE Ah M5X0.7 L=8 2
69 €S-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 Z7ANYY D=25 W=10 2
70 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8§ v737" M5 L=8 1
71 T82-04503 WING BOLT EEVE T
72%¢ 400-36564 INTER_LING_SHAFT {Y2-9" Ix7h 1
73 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 uyHITHE M 1
Ta¥c 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE YV u-MA 2
75%¢ 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING IYY O-MAN ¥ 1
%5 HX-0015000-0D TABLE CLIP 5-7 % 7997 7
77 SM-6040602-TN BOLT oyRITIE Kb 2
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYA VR 5
79 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-x 70 1
80 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $1-7° 1.2
31 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER i N Y VIl
82 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAE 2zRy 3
83 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5y 1
84%¢ 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_PRESSER 770R/1¥E 2
85v¢ 400-35390 SHAFT 7yuEAYy 7 1
Bb3% 400-35387 CLAWP_BKT ZIEYsEsE] T
87+ 400-35386 SPACER A - 1
88+¢ 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE TIURIAYIANIA (R 1
89 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 33 M3X0.5 L=6 4
30 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 FA 237" M4 L=12 2
T3 Z00-49914 SEWNING TABLE UNTT_INTER_IO0 FAT—7 M(IYY 398_I0RN) T
92%¢ 400-49915 SENNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 F4F-7" M(IYy 3I912HN) 1
93¢ 400-49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 FR47-7 M(IVY 39 14HK) 1
94¥¢ 400-49917 SERNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_16 #0477 M(IYY 3V 16HK) 1
95v¢ 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER 18 F9%47-7" M(IYy IV18KM) 1
96%% Z00-29319 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_Z0 FEAF-T WYY TH20NK) I
a7 400-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD Fay{vE {Y{hY 1

- 78 —



41.SA—121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
7 7y TREhERE

40045773

~ 79 =



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S | Qty

1 400-43754 MARKING LIGHT BASE_OP I-%Y7" 7{hA° -20P 1
2 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT IYHITHE W 2
3 400-43753 MARKING_LIGHT HOLDER OP I-%v7" 5{MENY" -OP 2
4 400-44410 MARKING_LIGHT HOLDER OP A I-%V7" 54MAE -0P_A 1
5 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 mYHI7HE Wb MAX0.7 L=14 3
6 SL-6041092-TN _ SCREW ¥ FOXIIRITIE IR 3
7 #  SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.5 3
8%¢ HE-0005300-00  LAMP =¥V YT 2
9% HE-0005200-00  LAMP -5V YT 1
10 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIYIN VR 150 10

— 80 -



42.SA—-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

Ryl E—4%E

40045779

_ 81—



REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ____ _____1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S A ay _
1 G6951-172-CA0  HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. LAF7 07F vyt va-h vk ey 1
2 B4420-373-000 CUSHION Y& v 7933y 1
3 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD # Uyva AB 1
4 SL-6063042-TN  BOLT ¥ RI¥UYHITHE b 1

5 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER 520 1
6 G5345-172-000  BLOWER JOINT 770y % 7 1
(h*¢ * 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE Fay{ve-4-p &4 1
8 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ u RIXOIHITHE Wb 1
9 ¥ HA-0039800-00 SWITCH Ayf 1

10 * SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT a3y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
115% 400-36423 SWITCH_BRACKET ZAyFPII 14 1
12 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXWIHITHE Wb 1
13 400-36419 HOSE_A $-7A 1
14 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND k-2n VN 1
15 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP y-7 MY 1
16 HX-0015000-0S  CABLE BAND VAT 1
17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 232" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
19 * 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACF vF va-p DI’ 1
20 * E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK J-23-7 1
21 * SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 257" tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

— 82 -



43.SP—-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)
ST NR=2&y H—%E (1)

40036272

_ 83—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ ____1] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S S, Qty _
1% 400-40584 STACKER_BASE_E ARyh-A" -ZE 1
2% 400-35123 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_D Jux7* 7IN -D 1
3% 400-35147 METAL A3 2
4 SM-8050592-TP SCREW MAZY" M5 L=5 7% 3% 2
5% 400-33781 SHAFT B J%7hB 1
L SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 FE7 2
T¥c 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A3ApTY 3% 4
8v% 400-35315 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_A Jux7* IV -A 1
9% 400-35147 METAL AAN 4

10 SM-8050592-TP SCREW ARy M5 L=5 7§ 3% 3
IT SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=T10 FFT 2
12+¢ 400-35145 THRUST WASHER AFANT Y% 4
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z5Zby¥ D=15 W=11 1
14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAXI" M6 L=6 2
15%¢ 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_B Juzx7° 39N -B 1
15 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 X377 W6 L=8 z
17% 400-40602 SHAFT_A J¥7hA 1
18 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 A7AMF D=15 W=11 1
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MZY M6 L=8 2
20% 400-35144 THRUST WASHER VXAV EPA 4
PA: 400-35122 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR C JAXT 9N ~C T
22v%¢ 400-33783 CLAMP r597° 2
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhsy3k Vb M6 L=16 2
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 nyhr3ye M10 392 5
25% 400-35124 SAFTY BAR ¥=-774N - 1
26 SH-80GU8T2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 5% W6 L=8 A
27+% 400-40601 VALVE_BRACKET N AT T Fryh 1
28 SM-6061202-TN BOLT uyhryE v 3
29 WP-0651001-SC WASHER &% M )P 3
30+% 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) YYv&" -(8=50) 1
31 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER TV X5 T
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhrTHE vh 2
33 WP-0651001-SC WASHER (&2 2 2
34 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIvH M6 1y2 2
35% 400-40603 ROD_END oyh IV 1
35 SH-9103513-5C SCREW MI0 L=35 ayA7F A MI0 L=35 I
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10, 5X21X2 ¥ B I L MI0 4
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avhe-7 2
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7°9ya 2

40 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YYvE 1

[y e PA-9000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT AL I

42% .400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B JYvE -7 1

43 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E¥ 4bAV 7 : 1

44¥¢ 400-35138 CYLINDER_ROD_STOPPER JYVE Oy Abyn - 1

45 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -} avho-y 2

a5 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7 I 2

4T 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160) YYVA ~(S=160) 1

48+ 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B IYVA ~-3%7}B 1

49 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX 4b2y 7 1

50% 400-35314 ROD_END nyhrvh 1
51 SH-9082503-3E HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT uyAyE Wb T
52 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 v3% b % b 4vh 8.4X15.5 4
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avio-3 2
54 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7931 2
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -V ayin-3 2
56 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7 Iy 2
57 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR V¥ al-2 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 2zp -3 Y7 1
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7yFar-2- 1
60 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE 7N AT 1
BI PI-0460525-03 "HOSE ELBOW X INF 3
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAavk-Z Jn 10
63 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1.5
64 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° IRy bAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
657¢ 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY Y=k-WN N VT I3 1
TE PI-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C Tk 2=4Y C T
67 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 uyhr7ry¥E” i 2
68v¢ 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM Ay YAl BV Al VA 3
69v¢ 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASH ZAyh-3-V B3 1
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VANV 10
71 EA-9500B0Z-00 CABLE BAND 150 YN VR 150 10
72 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE AN 45k Fa-7° 0.5
73 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP y-7" N 7997 2
74 * CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-7 58" ) S 1

_ 84 -



44.SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)
ISVIN—=RAy Hh—%E (2)

40036272

_ 85—



REF.NO__NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ | SR S S Qty _
1% 400-40585 STACKER_BASE_A AAyh-A" -ZA 1
2 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 ayh77HE M M8 L=20 3
3 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER (S22 3
4¥¢ 400-40591 STACKER_BASE C AAyh-A" -2C 1
5v%¢ 400-35128 BASE COLLAR A -ZhT- 1
6 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 M2y M6 L=10 2
TYe 400-40593 STACKER_BASE_F AA9H-N" -AF 1
8 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oyHs7HE W M6 L=16 4
9 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (&5 03 4

10+ 400-40596 BASE STAD INEY oL TN 1
11 SM-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 ¥532%3° M5 L=10 1
12 SM-9085553-SC  HEXAGONAL BOLT nyhrE bh 1
13 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayhyFYh M8 132 1
14+% 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT PLATE Zayh-4k -v7° b-b 1
15 SM-6081602-TN  BOLT M8 L=16 nyHr7HE Wb M8 L=16 4
16 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER L3 b % 4
17+ 400-40587 SENSOR_PLATE ¥v¥-7" V- 1
18 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW ¥ h 2yXaIHITHE b 2
19 M8598-610-AA0  HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. M7 FYIIIRLIFINIR 1
20 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW B X9XOYHITHE Wb 1
21v% 400-35146 ADJUSTABLE_FASTENERS 73 Y ART VTR 1
22 SM-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 $51%3° M5 L=10 4
23 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyHhr3Ih M6 1
24 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oyHr7HE Wb M8 L=20 4
25 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER %2208 4
26 Y% 400-33782 SHAFT C S¥7RC 1
27 SB-1150010-00  ROLLING BEARING agh VY rvy 2
28 D1231-555-B00  WASHER AFAN ¥ b % 2
29+% 400-35119 CLAMP BASE 757" N =R 1
30 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
31v¢ 400-35130 CLAMP_BASE NUT 777 N =ZFyh 1
32%¢ 400-40589 ASSIST BAR TIARN - 1
33%¢ 400-40590 ASSIST PLATE 7YANT" V=) 1
34¥¢ . 400-40588 ASSIST BAR_SUPPORT PLATE 24T S > M WA 1
35 SM-6102002-TN  SCREW M10 L=20 by FE Vb M10 L=20 1
36%% 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE CUSHION I3V N =ATyyay 1
37v%¢ 400-35129 STRUT_CLAMP ANTINITYT 1
38 SL-6042592-TN  SCREW 0 RIXAVHITHE Wb 4
39v¢ 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE Zayh-nuyr7° b-h 1
40 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT ayHhr7FE Vb 4
41 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 3y b 4
424 . PA-2511001-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyYYVE - 1
43%% 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A JIVA" -I%ThA 1
44 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 E#d* 4vAY 7 1
45+ 400-40603 ROD_END oyl VM 1
46 SM-6105502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 ayh77% Wb M=10 L=55 1
47 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 eIF b % 3L M10 4
48 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e rh Fa94y-0(16) 1

— 86 —



45.SP—47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

O—5 =Xy h—HE

178

40036271

— 87 -



— 88 —

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____1 DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S S Qy _
1% 400-33769 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE_A o-5-Z3yh-A" ~ZA 1
2 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 nyhyi+E A M8 L=30 2
3 PV-1502060-30 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 - YTy 1
4 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. FIN VT =7 M3 1
5 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 A3y M3 L=8 2
5% 400-33805 ASSY_ROLLER_STACKER_CYLINDER T-7-A39F-997% 71 T
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhr71k kb 2
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avho-3 2
9 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW IV 2%y 1

10%¢ 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING nyJx7" Vv 1
TT SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAaFy WA L=6 A
12 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhy7Hk Wb 1
13% 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT (4 32 52 1
14+ 400-33768 PIVOT_BASE [ ) LN 1
15 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ZFZM0y D=17 W=11 2
16 SH-B060842-TP SCREW W6 L=8 1353 T
17 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 3
18 B1211-280-000 THRUST BEARING YUy 7 AFAMN TIV 2
19 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER AN -3 7 ¥h -y 4
20¥¢ 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT oyryx7h 1
71 ¥ HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 5-7 W7 3
22 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N 237 M4 L=6 3
23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IRy VR 5
24+¢ 400-41358 CYL_PLATE IVva 77 b-b 1
25 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs7}E vh M5X0.8 L=12 2
6% 200-41357 CYL_JOINT SIVE 3 aivk T
27+% 400-41370 METAL AN 1
28%¢ 400-41372 SPRING A7 Wvr 1
29 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 El 3pAY 7 1
30%¢ 400-41371 SPRING_PLATE 27" 9y 7 V=) 1
31 SM-2030855-3N SCREW M3 L=8.0 FNFY M3 L=8 )
324 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM n-528yh-7-4 1
33% 400-41365 PCB_COVER PCBIN - 1
.34 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 a3y M3 L=8 2
35 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 33y M3X0.5 L=6 4
36 G5858-830-000 STUD N 4
37 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 ayhr7HE W M6 L=20 4
38+ 400-41361 SHAFT GUIDE_BLOCK SYIV AV 7 vy 1
39 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M3y M4 L=6 4
40+ 400-41363 GUIDE_SHAFT_A AN Jx7hA 2
AT SB-7080001-00 BEARING aay VY 79y z
42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Cih 4hAY 13.8 4
43 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT Ay -k Wb 1

44 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 myhrFyh M5X0.8 132 1

45+%¢ 400-41364 GUIDE SHAFT B B 4N Jx7hB 2

1677 400-41362 BASE_PLATE N =7 V-F I

47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M2y M4 L=6 4

48+ 400-39769 DAMPER YN - 1

49 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 uyhrIvh M8 132 1

50 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhs7HE Wb M6 L=10 2
5% 400-21366 GEAR_BOX XTI 97 )
52 SM-6030802-TN BOLT uyhITHE M 4
53¢ 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER X 7K 95N - 1
54 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Mzazy" M3X0.5 L=6 3
55 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
563% 400-43811 WORH Uzt ) )
57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING ATAMN TV 1
58+ 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL YA-Ak{ - 1
59 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
60 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VY IAFAN T 2
BT SN-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Fy W4 L=6 1
62 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING F YN 7YV B 2
63y 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT n-3-y%¥7h 1
64v¢ 400-41368 ROLLER_90 n-3- 2
65% 400-41369 0_RING r-yvr 4
66 SM-804T012-TP SCREW N4 L=10 FFy WaxXo.7 L=10 )
67 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVRYE-Z 70 0.5
68 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE LAY E-Z Tk 0.3
69 400-44897 ROLLER STACKER CTL 0-5-Z&yH-1vha- 1

70 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDC1Y" %N ¥73 (1)

71 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS U-5-ZByA-F19743-F CIX (@)

72 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS 0-5-2&yH-F29543-} DI3 (D

73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 0-5-Z8yH-£-4 (1)

74 * PX-0505010-00 SILENCER YITAVF 2

75 ¥ WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 v7¥ b % 6.2X9.5X1 2



F—UB% (1)

46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

Needle clamp Needle clamp
Needle gauge Needle plate (for delivery) (for replacement)
B # K $ B(HEA)  B(XHEA)

mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No, Part No.
8mm 1 400-39770 8 400-33450 15 400-25650
16 400-25650

10mm 2 400-39771 9 400-33451
17 400-39766
. 18 400-25650

12mm 3 400-39772 10 400-33452
19 400-39766
20 400-25650

14mm 4 400-39773 11 400-33453
21 400-39766
22 400-39766

16mm 5 400-39774 12 400-33454
23 400-25651

18mm 400-39775 13 400-33455
24 400-25651

20mm 7 400-39776 14 400-33456

. Needle thread Needle thread
Needle gauge| Needle thread knife counter knife clamp plate
il LHEIYAZ LAY EEAZ S VPEL
N
< %
D
mm Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
8mm 25 400-33814
26 400-33814
10mm
27 400-23020
31 164-09906 33 400-33815
12mm 28 400-23020
1T4mm
29 400-33809
16mm
18mm
30 400-33810 32 164-11308 34 164-11407
20mm

- 89 —




REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S { Qty

1 400-39770 NEEDLE_PLATE_8 ==M A7 b-18 1

2 400-39771 NEEDLE_PLATE_10 =M A7° b-P10 1

3 400-39772 NEEDLE_PLATE_12 ==} A7 b-b12 I

4 400-39773 NEEDLE_PLATE_14 ==p A7 b-114 1

5 400-39774 NEEDLE_PLATE_16 =-M A7 b-}16 1

6 400-39775 NEEDLE_PLATE_18 ==MA7"b-}18 1

7 400-39776 NEEDLE_PLATE_20 ==p A7 b-120 1

8 400-33450 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_8 =MW -25v7° 8 1

9 400-33451 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_10 ==N IV =7v7° 10 1
10 400-33452 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_12 ==p AN =757 12 1
11 400-33453 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_14 ==NIN =777 14 1
12 400-33454 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_16 ==p IV -2577° 16 1
13 400-33455 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_18 ==N W -77v7° 18 1
14 400-33456 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_20 ==p N -75v7° 20 1
15v¢ 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE ==p W7v7 A -28_14 1
16+¢ 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE =N W5v7° A" -28_14 1
17 400-39766 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_10_16 =M 7v7° AT -%10_16 1
185% 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE ==MW5v7° N -28_14 1
19 400-39766 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_10_16 ==N W77 & -Z10_16 1
20 400-25650 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE == W5v7° N -Z8_14 1
21 400-39766 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_10_16 =N M5y 7° A -Z10_16 1
22 400-39766 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_10_16 . == W377° A -Z10_16 1
23% 400-25651 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_16_20 =M W57 N -Z16_20 1
24+¢ 400-25651 NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_16_20 ==N W7v7° A" -Z16_20 1
25v¢ 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE 8 7yn -H78 1
26%¢ 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 Tyn -}478 1
27% 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Tyn -34710_12 1
28+% 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Jyn -14710_12 1
29v¢ 400-33809 UPPER_KNIFE_14_16 Jyn -34714_16 1
30 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 7yn -#4718_20 1
315k 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE YILPRYATAAR 1
32+% 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE UVEASTNVE I 1
333 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 97v7° 7 b=} 1
345% 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A Yy4N V7 15A 1

_ 90—



47. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

r—UBMR (2)

Needle gauge Sewing table Paving plate Vacuum
HEl BEF-F) ik N¥a-A
mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
8mm
5 400-49901
10mm
1 400-26357 3 400-27131
12mm 6 400-49902
14mm 7 400-49903
16mm 8 400-49904
18mm 2 400-27366 4 400-33806 9 400-49905
20mm 10 400-49906

Needle gauge |AUtOmatic interlining Needle gauge Corner knife
feeder
t & ThA B t & 1542
mm Ref.No. Part No. mm Ref.No. Part No.
gmm ' 17 166-07301
11 400-49914 8,10,12,14mm
10mm 18 166-07400
12mm 12 400-49915 19 166-07301
14mm 13 400-49916 ] 20 166-07400
- 16mm
16mm 14 400-49917 21 166-07509
400-4991
18mm 15 8 22 166-07608
20mm 16 400-49919
23 166-07509
18,20mm
24 166-07608

~ 91—




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _ ________. |2 S A Qty _
1% 400-26357 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT 8 14 Ke45-7" WARVES -} 08_14 1
25 400-27366 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 16 20 KOvA7-7" MAAVAT b 1620 1
3 400-27131 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 8 14 Fe{7-7" W¥{R08_14 1
4 400-33806 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT PAVING_ 16 2 FIe{7-7" W¥{R16_20 1
5 400-49901 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 10 FE{F-7" W $29410 1
6 200-49902 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 12 FEA7-7 WA ¥29R12 1
7 400-49903 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 14 FE47-7" WV $29A14 1
8 400-49904 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 16 ¥4 7-7" Wn %29416 1
9 400-49905 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 18 KUeA7-7" WV §29418 1

10 400-49906 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 FIeA7-7" I $29420 1
11 400-49914 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT_INTER_ 10 FeA7-7 W(IVY I98_10MM) 1
12 400-49915 SEWNING TABLE UNIT INTER 12 F0e47-7" W(Ivy" 3912MM) 1
13 400-49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 F9eA7-7" W(Ivy 3Y14MH) 1
14 400-49917 SEWNING TABLE UNIT INTER 16 F0e47-7" M(IYy" 2916MM) 1
15 400-49918 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT INTER 18 §9%45-7" W(Ivy 3918MM) 1
16 400-49919 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT_INTER 20 FTEA7—7 WYYy I920MH) 1
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 1-3-22 Al (£5397) 1
18 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 1-3-A2(A2) (¥5397) 1
19 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 1-3-37 Al (£5397) 1
20 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 I-3-AX(A2) (£5397) 1
21 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I-F-2% B (¥5397) 1
22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) I-3-22 B2 (¥3397) 1
23 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 1-3-22 Bl (£3397) 1
24 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 1-3-32 B2 (¥3397) 1

_ 99 _



48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)
r—UBR% (3)

Needle gauge Double welt patch plate Single welt patch plate(for both-side)
it B fEER REER(HRKL)
/ i 7
z__ m___
=) =)
= 7 = 7
mm Ref.No.| Part No. L R A |Ref.No.| Part No. L R A
8mm 1 400-35330 | 3.3 3.3 (14,6 10 400-35342 7.3 7.3 |22.6
10mm 2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 117.6 11 400-27365 9.3 9.3 |28.6
3 400-26627 | 4.3 4.3 | 18.6
4 400-35382 4.8 4.8 [21.6
12mm 12 400-35343 | 11.3|11.334.6
5 400-35331 5.3 5.3 |22.86
14mm 6 400-35332 | 6.3 6.3 | 26.6 13 400-35344 [ 13.3]13.3|40.6
16mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 |30.6 14 400-35345 | 15.3 [ 15,3 | 46.6
18mm 8 400-35334 | 8.3 8.3 | 34.6 15 400-35346 | 17.3]17.3|52.6
20mm 9 400-35335 9.3 9.3 | 38.6 16 400-35347 | 19.3|19.3(58.6
Needle gauge Single welt patch plate(for left) Single welt patch plate(for right)
B RERR(KRLE) FEER(KHLE)
/ /
n:____ a-:_____
=) 1= )
o — al —
7 7
mm Ref.No.| Part No. L R A Ref.No.| Part No. L R A
8mm 17 400-35354 | 7.3 3.3 [18.6 24 400-35368 3.3 7.3 [{18.6
10mm 18 400-353556 .3 4.3 | 23.6 25 400-35369 4.3 .3 |23.6
12mm 19 400-35356 | 11.3| 5.3 | 28.6 26 400-35370 5.3 | 11.3]|28.6
14mm 20 400-35357 | 13.3| 6.3 |33.6 27 400-35371 6.3 13.333.6
16mm 21 400-35358 | 16.3 | 7.3 |38.6 28 400-35372 7.3 |15.3(38.6
18mm 22 400-35359 | 17.3| 8.3 |43.6 29 400-35373 8.3 | 17.3|43.6
20mm 23 400-35361 19.3} 9.3 | 48.6 30 400-35374 9.3 19.3 | 48.6

~ 93—



400-35330
400-35381
400-26627
400-35382
400-35331

DESCRIPTION

WELT PATCH PLATE 8G W

WELT_PATCH PLATE_10G_WH
WELT PATCH PLATE_10G_W
WELT _PATCH PLATE 126 WH
WELT PATCH PLATE 126 W

DIlpnt y¥7° V-18G_W
Yrhhne v#7° L-p10G_WH
Yay&' v¥° av¥’ 10G

YLV hA 9¥7° b=-112G_WH
YIhbne vF7° b-p12G_W

400-35332
400-35333
400-35334
400-35335
400-35342

WELT PATCH PLATE 14G W
WELT PATCH PLATE_16G_W
WELT _PATCH_PLATE_18G_W
WELT PATCH_PLATE_20G_W
WELT_PATCH_PLATE 8G_SB

DIl yF7° L-p14G W
Yol 9¥7° V-p16G_W
YW hne v¥7° U-b18G W
YIhn 9¥7° b-p20G_W
gIhhA° 9¥7° L-18G_SB

400-27365
400-35343
400-35344
400-35345
400-35346

SINGLE WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W

WELT PATCH_PLATE 126G _SB
WELT PATCH_PLATE 14G_SB
WELT PATCH PLATE 16G_SB
WELT PATCH PLATE_ 18G_SB

HAR° Y avx 10G

JIMMA y#7° U-}12G_SB
Y9I y£7° V-114G_SB
YIhhnt v¥#7° V~p16G_SB
Jalhne 9#7° L-118G_SB

400-35347
400-35354
400-35355
400-35356
400-35357

WELT PATCH PLATE 20G_SB
WELT PATCH PLATE_8G SL
WELT PATCH PLATE 10G_SL
WELT PATCH_PLATE_12G_SL
WELT_PATCH_PLATE 14G_SL

grlbne 9¥#7° L-p20G_SB
Yl v¥7° L-138G_SL
Bl v¥7° b-p10G_SL
DN 9#7° b-312G_SL
yrlbne 9¥7° b-p14G_SL

400-35358
400-35359
400-35361
400-35368
400-35369

WELT PATCH PLATE_16G_SL
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G SL
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_SL
WELT PATCH PLATE_8G_SR
WELT PATCH_PLATE_10G_SR

YA hn 9¥#7° b-b16G_SL
Jhbn° v$7° b-p18G_SL
Y 9F7° b-1320G_SL
yrhhn v¥#7° b-18G_SR

Yl v#7° L-F10G_SR

400-35370
400-35371
400-35372
400-35373
400-35374

WELT PATCH PLATE_12G SR
WELT PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR
WELT_PATCH PLATE 16G_SR
WELT PATCH_PLATE_18G_SR
WELT PATCH PLATE 20G_SR

Y

JIWNN 9F7 U-F126_SR
9N 9F7° L-F14G_SR
9IhhA F7° L-}16G_SR
YA 9F7° L-}18G_SR
Yrhhn v¥7° L-h20G_SR

T B e e e e B ] e R



49. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)

7 —REEE (1)

(B)MhLece

45

1
D N
<t N~ 2O

(3)VlLesL

45

(d0)WHIEB

. al
(dong H‘nv.«t’.

J (40)W8ER
_
|
|

391ATATAANOYAIELL-VS

R @

321A307ON10334 ON11T¥IINI T LIVROLNVIOZL-V!

Te}
—
(&3] 1402 1
n o
— o

©

201A307EINOVIS HITIOY: Ly-dS
o — e — e e

(d0)nak

(d0)frcgE

(d0)£res-8

— 95—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ SN S S Qy _
1 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. T4AR-V¥ 2V-473 1
2 PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW M7 AT FyF2=N -RRINE 1
3 PX-9500010-00 PLUG Ar5ky 8
4 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION A -b 2%y 1
5 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-Af2-7° 1
[ PJ-3010652-01 BALF UNTON 6XPT1/4 N-T1RY 1
7 400-44823 AIR_GUN -k 1
8 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1=3Y74 5
9 PJ-2300062-00 UNION hyaxayazty 6

10 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY v=d-Ah A AT 23 1
1T PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTI/8 ThF 31=%v 6XPTI/8 p)
12 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) $212% 1 4
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -bF YAty 3
4 PV-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -hF V¥ ATy 2
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION hd 1cty 11

- - V¥ al-2 T
17 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C Ihk 2=ty C 3
18 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SYMN AT 1
19 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty 3
20 PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yIva 1
21 400-44626 ATRCYLINDER SERSOR CN79A I7-YI% -¥V¥-CNT9K I
22 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1v-Mvye 4
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING 1v$-2Iv7° 3
24 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yIvR 1
25 PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER 7yyva 1
76 PA-TO01521-A0 ARY CYLTNDER EATIZ Y 2
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I 4
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVRIFIX F 5
29 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER yyva - 1
30 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 ThE 2ty 4XMS 1
31 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNTON IAF 21Xy b3
32 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR JLAYN -7 9% F 2
33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL =) avho- 1
34 PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER yyIva 1
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER L’ -b ayho-7 2
36 PA-1610004-B0 ATR CYLINDER 52023 2
37 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B I7-Y9v4" -tv$-CN79B 1
38 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN8OB X7-yYva -ty§-CN8OB 1
39 400-44629 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN81B I7-YYv4 -tv§-CN81B 1

40 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B x7-yIv& -ty §-CN82B 1

K PA-2001701-A0 ATR CYLINDER 22 Y Z

42 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2L - avbe-3 12

43 400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER L AYIIYIVE kA Y 1

44 400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER 1

45 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 2

45 PA-1603503-A0 ATR CYLINDER ITYIVE )

47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION Boaxavazty 3

48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 74¥-v-7(1) 2

49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 7{¥-v-7(2) 2

50 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 94¥-v-7(3) 6

K1 T80-35303 WIRE MARK (4) T{Y--7(4) 2

52 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 74¥-v-7(5) 2

53 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) 7{¥-v-7(6) 2

54 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) P4¥-v-2(T) 4

55 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 7{¥-v-7(8) 2

56 180-35808 WIRE HARK (9) TI¥Y-v-7(9) 2

57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) v4¥-v-2(10) 2

58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11) 4¥-v-2(11) 2

59 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) P4¥-v-7(12) 6

60 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) y4%-v-7(14) 2

[:3] T80-36400 WIRE MARK (15) J{Y-v-7(15) b3

62 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) v4Y-v-7(16) 2

63 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) y4¥~-v-2(17) 2

64 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) v4¥-v-7(18) 2

65 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) y{¥-v-7(19) 2

66 T80-36905 WIRE MARK (20) T1¥-3-7(20) 2

67 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) y{¥-v-7(21) 2

68 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) {¥-v-7(22) 2

69 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) v4¥-v-7(23) 2

70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 9{¥-v-7(24) 2
A 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) Y{Y-v-7(25) 2
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 94%-v-7(31) 2
73 180-38109 - WIRE MARK (32) 94%-v-7(32) 2
74 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) v4Y-v-7(34) 6

75 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 74%-v-7(39) 2

76 T80-38901 WIRE MARK (40) Y1¥-¥-7(40) )

77 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 74¥-v-7(41) 2

78 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) I4v-v-7(42) 6

79 180-39305 WIRE MARK (44) v{¥-v-7(44) 2

80 180-39404 WIRE MARK (45) v4¥-v-7(45) 2

BT PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5 S S A AN T2

82 400-44631 . AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 IFV7 N =RByH- 9

83 PV-9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. 7" vxvy 77 L-FASS Y 3

84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-2 7n 1

85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE JVAYE-Z Th 1

— 96 —



50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS)

(3)LALRY

=1) @l

[€ 37257 1 4

27
2326

(R)YRERLC

(dontee

(d0)£rLGTE

22

(Z)WAYHY
(d0)Lreso-4

20

oS —

i)

[£3) 5410}

a vl

o (d0)PEk-§
YT IA0 NHIAET KD LLL-VS

(4

[£3) 113 ]

7 —EER (2) 7

— 97—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __ _______ SR R . ay
1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5% -pF VI ATy 2
2 PV-1502060-B0  5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -b5 VI ATy 2
3 PA-2001006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IIVE 1
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7-¥Yv4° -ts¥-CN284 1
5 PA-1609501-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yIvE 1
6 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XMb5 IVE 2=%Y  6XM5 1
7 PX-0505010-00  SILENCER VEV).VES 2
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIX T 3
9 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION IVE 221 4

10 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER I7IE 2

11 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -pTavhn-7 2

12 PA-1500505-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IYvE 1

13 PA-1501007-A0 PIN CYLINDER [ARDANZ 4 1

14 PA-1601529-00  AIR CYLINDER yyIE 1

15 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER yyIvE 1

16 PA-1001017-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-I0& 1

17 PA-1600802-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyyIvE 1

18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 2=ty 3

19 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae® -havin-7 2

20 PA-2505004-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7V 1

21 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 TIVT N =ZAyH- 1

22 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IYvE 2

23 PA-2016001-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyIYIE 1

24 400-44631 ATRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 P97 N =ZRyH- 1

25 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A 3y 12

26 PJ-0151050-01  BUSHING 77731 8

27 PJ-0300500-01  UNIVERSAL NIPPLE NV AES VWA 1

28 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR V¥ ab-4 1

29 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 b 3

30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFN VT 1

31 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C Ik 2= C 1

32 PV-0351610-00  MANIFOLD YF-nh 2

33 PV-1501040-00  5-PORT SOKENGID VALVE 5% - U ATy 6

34 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) V¥ 4

35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 224y 6XPT1/8 2

36 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW IVE 2=%Y 1

— 98 —



51.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEHEEHY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,.

TEEML, %4Rev.No .  BESBE{EEW,
BENERESRVETNRAR, HIRSA-AETH, JEXTEET.
40045754

No.1462-[01]- - ‘Rev.No.

xA:Added partsENB&/D:0bsoleted partsHBRA/E:ErratumilE

Rev .PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. R

* [No. | B |No. ah B *x INo. | B |No. & E

D| 00 6 2|PJ-3040405-01 Al 01 6 2|PJ-3040405-04

D| 00 16| 44|228-13208 Al 01 16 441400-52837

D| 00 18| 44)228-13208 AjoO1 18 44|1400-52837

D 00 22 2| SL-6040892-TN A 01 22 2(SL-6041092-TN
Al 01 28| 71|SL-6051092-TN

D| 00 30 7|/SM-6040802-TN A| 01 30 7|/SM-6050802-TN

D| OO0 40| 20|SL-6061692-TN A| 01 40 20|SL-6082092-TN

D| 00 44 2|SL-6041092-TN A| 01 44 2{SL-6040892-TN

D] 00 72 14|PJ-3040405-06 Al 01 72 14|{PC-0105070-00

D 00 76 6| PJ-3040405-06 A 01 76 6|PC-0105070-00

D|{ o0 80 7(/SD-0800407-TFP A| 01 80 7|1SD-0640356-TP

Dj OO0 82 71400-36442 Al 01 82 71400-36422

D| OO 82 9 |HA-0042500-00 Al 01 82 9  HA-0039800-00

D 00 82 10(SL-4051091-SC A 01 82 101SL-4041091-SC

D} 00 82| 19|M9024-580-0A0 Al 01 82 19|1400-44892 ‘
Al 01 82 20[(E9567-319-000
A 01 82 21(SL-4041091-SC
Al 01 84| 74|CM-6001001-01

D| OO 88| 21 |HX-0015000-08B A 01 88 21 |[HX-0015000-0F
A 01 88 74 |PX-0505010-00
A 01 88 75| WP-0621026-SP
A 01 96 - |ALL PARTS 28
A 01 98 - |ALL PARTS 2%a&

N J/

— 99 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% " No & H NO 2% H NO S H XNo
A3906-010-000-A 52 14 | CM-3001000-01 50 45 G5171-136-000 74 34 MDF-RX1600C0 48 3
A3950-010-0A0-A 52 13 | CM-3001004-02 50 46 G5176-136-000 74 35 MDP-170B1600 4 51
CM-3002000-01 2 83 G5176-136-000 82 14 M3801-476-000 50 6
BT-0400251-EB 6 30 CM-3002000-01 6 32 G5345-172-000 82 6 M4206-461-000 50 10
BT-0400251-EB 8 7 CM-3002000-01 74 63 G5346-172-0A0 74 38 M8598-610-AA0 40 29
BT-0400251-EB 8 8 | CM-3002000-01 86 48 G5458-116-000 36 13 M8598-610-AA0 86 19
BT-0400251-EB 10 18 CM-3002000-02 2 82 G5458-116-000 9 6
BT-0400251-EB 12 61 CM-3002000-02 40 34 (5604-254-0A0 36 7 NM-3040520-SC 50 23
BT-0400251-EB 20 9 CM-3002000-02 66 177 G5604-254-0A0 9% 1 NM-6030001-SC 74 33
BT-0400251-EB 36 27 | CM-3002000-02 70 18 G5858-830-000 88 36 NM-6040000-SN 2 22
BT-0400251-EB 70 16 CM-3012000-01 2 81 G6014-880-000 88 60 NM-6040000-SN 34 4
BT-0400251-EB 72 20 | CM-5001000-01 28 70 G6206-875-000 28 52 NM-6040001-SC 30 28
BT-0400251-EB 74 24 | CM-5003000-01 2 80 G6951-172-CAO 82 1 NM-6040001-SC 40 23
BT-0400251-EB 76 12 | CM-6001001-01 28 69 G9101-116-0A0 48 19 NM-6040001-SC 66 70
BT-0400251-EB 78 79 CM-6001001-01 62 31 G9119-116-000 48 20 NM-6040001-SC 72 28
BT-0400251-EB 84 62 CM-6001001-01 84 174 NM-6040002-SE 46 21
BT-0400251-EB 88 67 | CQ-2020000-00 2 21 HA-0039800-00 82 9 NM-6040002-SE 46 24
BT-0400251-EB 96 84 | CQ-2020000-00 4 22 HD-0005700-0A 26 22 NM-6040003-SC 64 25
BT-0600400-EC 36 28 | CQ-2020000-00 4 25 HD-0005700-0A 62 15 NM-6050001-SC 2 69
BT-0600400-EC 88 68 | CQ-2520000-00 4 28 HD-0005700-0A 62 36 NM-6050001-SC 40 32
BT-0600400-EC 96 85 CQ-2520000-00 16 47 HD-0005700-0A 64 11 NM-6050001-SC 58 27
BT-0600401-EB 74 26 | CQ-2520000-00 18 47 HD-0005700-0A 66 7 NM-6050001-SC 60 27
BT-0600401-EB 78 80 €Q-3030000-00 4 20 HD-0005700-0A 68 30 NM-6050001-SE 28 50
BT-0600401-EB 84 63 CS-064061A-SP 30 36 HE-0005200-00 42 2 NM-6050001-SE 46 19
B1110-280-000 30 29 CS-080081C-SH 64 26 HE-0005200-00 54 12 NM-6050001-SE 46 28
B1118-512-000 8 31 CS-0800816-SH 64 27 HE-0005200-00 54 33 NM-6050001-SP 28 66
B1123-205-000 82 3 CS-1200981-TP 66 4 HE-0005200-00 80 9 NM-6050001-SP 88 44
B1211-280-000 88 18 | CS-1201010-SH 64 13 HE-0005300-00 42 1 NM-6060001-SC 12 54
B1211-980-000 66 19 CS-1201011-SH 64 14 HE-0005300-00 54 11 NM-6060001-SC 28 25
B1211-980-000 66 39 CS-1501171-TP 66 20 HE-0005300-00 54 34 NM-6060001-SC 84 34
B1220-771-000 62 67 CS-1501171-TP 66 40 HE-0005300-00 80 8 NM-6060003-SC 32 32
B1220-771-000 66 18 | CS-1601171-TP 70 12 HK-0346100-20 74 62 NM-6060003-SC 86 23
B1220-771-000 66 38 | CS-1501171-TP 84 13 AM-0004800-10 50 21 NM-6080001-SC 50 11
B1410-526-000 58 11 CS-1501171-TP 84 18 HM-0021300-00 12 1 NM-6080001-SC 62 22
B1410-526-000 60 11 CS-1701181-TP 4 34 HX-0005600-0B 28 15 NM-6080001-SC 66 49
B1438-512-B00 4 37 CS-1701181-TP 88 15 HX-0006500-0A 30 57 NM-6080001-SC 86 13
B1505-804-000 6 6 | CS-2501081-TP 78 69 HX-0012300-00 30 19 NM-6080001-SC 88 49
B1631-850-000 16 4 HX-0015000-0A 30 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 54
B1631-850-000 18 4 | D1231-555-B00 86 28 HX-0015000-0A 38 10 NM-6080001-SE 32 20
B1632-180-000 58 1 D5124-206-K0K 2 52 HX-0015000-0A 41 10 NM-6100003-SC 84 24
B1632-180-000 60 1 D8113-5565-B00 32 43 HX-0015000-0B 38 12 NM-6120003-SC 40 5
B1643-470-000 88 19 D8115-5556-B00 32 44 HX-0015000-0B 50 31 NM-6160511-SE 46 27
B1650-210-000 66 35 D9103-555-D00 48 21 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-7050032-SC 28 51
B1707-555-000 58 25 HX-0015000-0C 30 53 NS-6080210-SP 8§ 4]
B1707-555-000 60 25 EA-9002B11-00 28 21 HX-0015000-0D 2 30 NS-6110310-SP 8 42
B1818-051-C00 16 24 | EA-9500B00-00 41 8 HX-0015000-0D 74 56 NS-6110420-SP 16 43
B1818-051-C00 18 24 | EA-9500B01-00 227 HX-0015000-0D 78 76 NS-6110420-SP 18 43
B1821-051-000 16 42 EA-9500B01-00 16 60 HX-0015000-0D 84 173 NS-6110420-SP 30 25
B1821-051-000 18 42 | EA-9500B01-00 18 60 HX-0015000-0E 38 14
B1823-051-000 16 40 EA-9500B01-00 30 58 HX-0015000-0F 82 15 PA-0600505-A0 78 36
B1823-051-000 18 40 EA-9500B01-00 32 6 HX-0015000-0F 88 21 PA-0600505-A0 98 15
B1829-232-000 58 9 EA-9500B01-00 36 31 HX-0015000-0H 28 17 PA-1000512-A0 8§ 52
B1829-232-000 60 9 EA-9500B01-00 38 20 HX-0015000-0H 30 54 PA-1000512-A0 96 24
B2107-816-000 68 12 | EA-9500B01-00 41 9 HX-0015000-0H 38 16 PA-1001017-A0 78 5
B2509-210-D00 64 34 EA-9500B01-00 70 17 HX-0015000-0H 74 55 PA-1001017-A0 98 16
B2513-210-DOC 64 19 EA-9500B01-00 72 22 HX-0015000-0K 2 31 PA-1001521-A0 10 15
B2514-210-D0O0 64 31 EA-9500B01-00 74 60 HX-0015000-0K 38 18 PA-1001521-A0 96 26
B2557-280-00A 62 21 EA-9500B01-00 76 14 HX-0015000-0M 30 55 PA-1002506-A0 8 4
B3034-450-000 10 13 EA-9500B01-00 78 78 HX-0015000-08 74 54 PA-1002506-A0 96 29
B3035-450-000 10 14 EA-9500B01-00 84 70 HX-0015000-0S 82 16 PA-1202501-A0 58 44
B3041-980-000 30 17 EA-9500B01-00 88 23 HX-0015000-00 30 51 PA-1202501-A0 60 44
B3118-552-A00 8 36 EA-9500B02-00 2 28 HX-0026800-00 52 35 PA-1202501-A0 96 45
B3118-552-F00 8 37 EA-9500B02-00 30 59 HX-0031400-0B 41 12 PA-1600505-A0 72 13
B3208-280-000 30 35 FA-9500B02-00 74 61 HX-0031400-0B 84 72 PA-1500505-A0 76 5
B3212-761-000 30 34 EA-9500B02-00 80 10 HX-0032600-0K 50 24 PA-1500505-A0 98 12
B3214-047-000 8 17 EA-9500B02-00 84 71 HX-0033700-0B 50 16 PA-1501007-A0 76 21
B3221-771-0A0 30 48 E3160-750-000 28 36 HX-0033900-0E 30 38 PA-1501007-A0 98 13
B3413-227-000-A 30 32 E5158-716-000 40 14 HX-0035400-0N 52 6 PA-1600802-A0 78 46
B4328-220-000 62 26 E9567-319-000 82 20 HX-0035400-0S b2 17 PA-1600802-A0 98 17
B4420-373-000 82 2 HX-0040700-00 50 28 PA-1601005-00 74 7
B8202-205-000 2 25 GMC-10004000 74 28 HX-0041000-0A 50 35 PA-1601005-00 98 10
B8601-WP1-0A0 48 18 GMC-100050A0 74 29 HX-0051100-00 50 33 PA-1601529-00 72 26
B9101-490-000 48 9 GMC-10007000 74 30 HX-0051100-00 50 36 PA-1601529-00 98 14
B9102-761-000 48 24 G5018-136-000 32 37 PA-1602012-A0 12 51
B9110-804-000 48 22 G5032-164-000 28 4 J1043-000-A0A 48 23 PA-1602012-A0 96 20
B9121-012-000 2 75 G5039-171-000 30 47 J1067-000-000 48 4 PA-1603503-A0 58 47

— 100-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART O PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF

BE N B H_NO BE B __NO BE H N
PA-1603503-A0 60 47 | PJ-3030600-01 36 10 | PX-9500010-00 96 3 | SL-4030691-SC 52 8
PA-1603503-A0 96 46 | PJ-3030600-01 36 20 SL-4030691-SC 52 9
PA-1604005-B0 6 1 | PJ-3030600-01 96 4 | RC-0150001-KP 88 42 | SL-4030691-SC 74 19
PA-1604005-B0 96 25 | PJ-3040405-01 96 30 | RC-1700001-KP 12 10 | SL-4030891-SC 28 16
PA-1609501-A0 70 1 | PJ-3040405-04 6 2 | RC-2651218-KP 64 77 | SL-4030891-SC 28 20
PA-1609501-A0 98 5 | PJ-3040405-04 12 53 | RE-0200000-K0 78 44 | SL-4030891-SC 66 72
PA-1610004-B0 96 36 | PJ-3040405-04 36 18 | RE-0300000-KO0 78 8 | SL-4031081-SC 2 26
PA-2001006-A0 98 3 | PJ-3040405-04 56 30 | RE-0320000-K0 66 66 | SL-4031091-SC 26 27
PA-2001701-A0 62 60 | PJ-3040405-04 64 47 | RE-0400000-KP 68 18 | SL-4031091-SC 41 2
PA-2001701-A0 96 41 | PJ-3040405-04 64 66 | RE-0500000-K0 56 12 | SL-4031291-SC 26 2
PA-2005016-A0 66 6 | PJ-3040405-04 78 82 | RE-0600000-K0 78 39 | SL-4031681-SC 30 21
PA-2005016-A0 96 34 | PJ-3040405-04 96 15 | RE-0700000-K0 64 33 | SL-4040691-SC 30 39
PA-2016001-A0 98 23 | PJ-3040405-04 98 18 | RE-0700000-KO 84 43 | SL-4040881-SC 50 13
PA-2505004-A0 98 20 | PJ-3040405-05 88 9 | RE-0700000-K0 84 49 | SL-4040881-SC 50 17
PA-2511001-A0 84 40 | PJ-3040405-05 98 36 | RE-0700000-KO 86 44 | SL-4040881-SC 50 27
PA-2511001-A0 86 42 | PJ-3040405-06 6 3 | RE-0700000-K0 88 29 | SL-4040891-SC 50 4
PA-2511001-A0 98 22 | PJ-3040405-06 8 5 | RE-1200000-K0 70 11 | SL-4040891-SC 50 5
PA-9000110-00 12 58 | PJ-3040405-06 8 53 | R0-0442401-00 16 31 | SL-4040891-SC 50 19
PA-9000600-00 84 31 | PJ-3040405-06 74 10 | R0-0442401-00 18 31 | SL-4040891-SC 50 42
PA-9000710-00 84 41 | PJ-3040405-06 96 31 | R0O-0481901-00 14 20 | SL-4040891-SC 74 27
PB-0000100-00 48 25 | PJ-3040405-06 98 9 | R0-0481901-00 24 11 | SL-4041081-SC 30 27
PC-0105070-00 72 14 | PJ-3040451-02 36 16 | RO-0481901-00 68 23 | SL-4041091-SC 2 17
PC-0105070-00 72 31 | PJ-3040451-02 84 66 | R0-0982401-00 24 8 | SL-4041091-SC 2 20
PC-0105070-00 76 6 | PJ-3040451-02 96 17 | R0-2192001-00 24 6 | SL-4041091-SC 2 .59
PC-0105070-00 76 24 | PJ-3040451-02 98 31 SL-4041091-SC 30 56
PC-0105070-00 98 11 | PJ-3040605-02 74 20 | SB-1050003-00 66 34 | SL-4041091-SC 36 22
PC-0105080-00 58 46 | PJ-3040605-02 98 6 | SB-1050004-00 68 17 | SL-4041091-SC 38 11
PC-0105080-00 58 48 | PJ-3040651-01 96 11 | SB-1050020-00 26 7 | SL-4041091-SC 38 13
PC-0105080-00 60 46 | PJ-3040651-01 98 35 | SB-1060007-00 88 62 | SL-4041091-SC 38 15
PC-0105080-00 60 48 | PJ-3080400-02 10 17 | SB-1070005-00 62 41 | SL-4041091-SC 38 17
PC-0105080-00 62 62 | PJ-3080400-02 20 11 | SB-1080005-00 64 29 | SL-4041091-SC 38 19
PC-0105080-00 70 2 | PJ-3080400-02 40 6 | SB-1100012-00 12 60 | SL-4041091-SC 41 11
PC-0105080-00 78 81 | PJ-3080400-02 72 19 | SB-1100021-00 26 14 | SL-4041091-SC 50 30
PC-0105080-00 84 38 | PJ-3080400-02 74 22 | SB-1150007-00 62 10 | SL-4041091-SC 50 32
PC-0105080-00 84 45 | PJ-3080400-02 76 11 | SB-1150010-00 86 27 | SL-4041091-SC 74 41
PC-0105080-00 84 53 | PJ-3080400-02 96 28 | SB-1170008-00 12 9 | SL-4041091-SC 74 59
PC-0105080-00 84 55 | PJ-3080400-02 98 8 | SB-1200002-00 14 24 | SL-4041091-SC 82 10
PC-0105080-00 88 8 | PJ-3080600-03 36 19 | SB-3080017-00 78 16 | SL-4041091-SC 82 18
PC-0105080-00 96 42 | PJ-3080600-03 96 8 | SB-3095301-0A 16 68 | SL-4041091-SC 82 21
PC-0105080-00 98 19 | PJ-3090652-01 36 9 | SB-3095301-0A 18 68 | SL-4041091-SC 84 64
PC-0105230-00 66 13 | PJ-3090652-01 96 2 | SB-3095301-0B 16 69 | SL-4043591-SC 50 22
PC-0105230-00 96 35 | PJ-3095200-01 48 26 | SB-3095301-0B 18 69 | SL-4051091-SC 74 37
PC-0124060-00 20 10 | PS-0200062-KH 16 36 | SB-3095301-0C 16 70 | SL-4051091-SC 74 39
PC-0124060-00 96 33 | PS-0200062-KH 18 36 | SB-3095301-0C 18 70 | SL-4051091-SC 74 58
PC-0151080-00 98 25 | PS-0200082-KH 62 9 | SB-3095301-0D 16 71 | SL-4051091-SC 82 17
PC-022403E-00 36 29 | PS-0200102-KH 66 28 | SB-3095301-0D 18 71 | SL-4051291-SC 74 46
PC-022403E-00 96 23 | PS-0400082-KP 2 12 | SB-3150002-00 66 27 | SL-6030692-TN 40 15
PC-022403F-00 36 30 | PS-0400082-KP 2 13 | SB-4060001-00 88 57 | SL-6030892-TN 66 68
PC-022403F-00 96 22 | PS-0400322-KP 62 23 | SB-4080001-00 64 18 | SL-6040892-TN 8 3
PF-0205010-A0 84 57 | PV-0105020-00 84 60 | SB-4080001-00 68 10 | SL-6040892-TN 8 51
PF-0205010-A0 98 28 | PV-0105020-00 98 30 | SB-7080001-00 88 41 | SL-6040892-TN 24 4
PF-0205010-C0 36 17 | PV-0351610-00 98 32 | SB-7120003-00 64 76 | SL-6040892-TN 30 46
PF-0205010-C0 96 16 | PV-1501040-00 70 15 | SD-0450401-SP 10 11 | SL-6040892-TN 40 10
PH-0500102-C0 78 21 | PV-1501040-00 96 81 | SD-0470316-TP 8 38 | SL-6040892-TN 40 30
PH-1000332-SH 64 6 | PV-1501040-00 98 1 | SD-0640356-TP 80 7 | SL-6040892-TN 44 2
PJ-0151050-01 84 39 | PV-1501040-00 98 33 | SD-0700226-TP 78 10 | SL-6040892-TN 63 34
PJ-0151050-01 84 46 | PV-1501050-00 96 14 | SD-0720221-SP 30 30 | SL-6041092-TN 16 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 54 | PV-1501060-00 96 13 | SD-0720222-TP 30 33 | SL-6041092-TN 18 62
PJ-0151050-01 84 56 | PV-1502060-B0 74 17 | SD-0800626-TH 78 56 | SL-6041092-TN 20 2
PJ-0151050-01 98 26 | PV-1502060-B0 88 3 | SD-0801006-TP 28 49 | SL-6041092-TN 22 2
PJ-0300500-01 84 58 | PV-1502060-BO 98 2 | SD-0900706-TP 68 44 | SL-6041092-TN 28 57
PJ-0300500-01 98 27 | PV-2051010-00 36 14 | SD-1000646-TP 30 2 | SL-6041092-TN 44 4
PJ-0320390-01 20 8 | PV-2051010-00 96 18 | SD-1001526-TP 66 14 | SL-6041092-TN 44 10
PJ-0320390-01 96 32 | PV-9200040-00 96 83 | SK-1351601-SE 28 37 | SL-6041092-TN 58 40
PJ-0460525-03 10 16 | PX-0200020-00 84 59 | SK-2351601-SE 72 10 | SL-6041092-TN 60 40
PJ-0460525-03 84 61 | PX-0505010-00 74 21 | SK-2351601-SE 76 2 | SL-6041092-TN 64 10
PJ-0460525-03 96 27 | PX-0505010-00 88 74 | SK-3271301-SE 28 39 | SL-6041092-TN 66 10
PJ-0460525-03 98 29 | PX-0505010-00 98 7 | SK-3381301-SE 28 34 | SL-6041092-TN 74 57
PJ-2300042-00 36 25 | PX-0551040-00 96 12 | SK-3381301-SE 41 3 | SL-6041092-TN 80 6
PJ-2300042-00 66 1 | PX-0551040-00 98 34 | SK-3412001-SC 30 49 | SL-6041092-TN 86 20
PJ-2300042-00 96 47 | PX-5000140-00 36 26 | SK-3413201-SE 52 36 | SL-6041292-TN 32 23
PJ-2300062-00 36 23 | PX-5000140-00 66 2 | SK-3451601-SE 28 7 | SL-6041292-TN 32 30
PJ-2300062-00 96 9 | PX-5000140-00 78 83 | SK-3451601-SE 76 20 | SL-6041492-TN 32 38
PJ-3010651-03 36 12 | PX-5000140-00 96 19 | SL-4030591-SC 30 16 | SL-6041492-TN 86 18
PJ-3010652-01 36 32 | PX-5000280-A0 12 59 | SL-4030591-SC 30 24 | SL-6042592-TN 86 38
PJ-3010652-01 96 6 | PX-9500010-00 36 24 | SL-4030681-SC 52 10 | SL-6051092-TN 28 12

- 101-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
il H N g H N aE R _NO 4 H NO
SL-6051092-TN 28 29 SM-4030601-SN 78 89 SM-6040602-TN 40 24 SM-6051602-TN 56 3
SL-6051092-TN 28 71 SM-4030601-SN 88 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 36 SM-6051602-TN 64 5
SL-6051092-TN 32 25 SM-4030801-SC 32 17 SM-6040602-TN 64 49 SM-6051602-TN 74 49
SL-6051092-TN 32 36 SM-4030801-SN 28 31 SM-6040602-TN 64 68 SM-6052002-TN 70 9
SL-6051092-TN 36 8 SM-4030801-SN 28 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 75 SM-6052010-SC 2 73
SL-6051092-TN 40 7 | SM-4030855-SN 88 5 SM-6040602-TN 72 4 SM-6052010-SC 78 2
SL-6051092-TN 58 14 | SM-4030855-SN 88 31 SM-6040602-TN 78 4 SM-6052502-TN 40 31
SL-6051092-TN 60 14 | SM-4030855-SN 88 34 SM-6040602-TN 78 38 SM-6052502-TN 66 30
SL-6051092-TN 64 8 SM-4040655-SN 28 13 SM-6040602-TN 78 59 SM-6052502-TN 70 7
SL-6051092-TN 72 18 SM-4040655-SN 72 1 SM-6040602-TN 78 77 SM-6052502-TN 88 7
SL-6051092-TN 74 6 SM-4040655-SN 88 11 |.SM-6040602-TP 10 8 SM-6052502-TP 62 69
SL-6051092-TN 74 16 SM-4040655-SN 88 22 SM-6040610-SC 66 32 SM-6052502-TP 66 16
SL-6051092-TN 76 10 SM-4040655-SP 2 41 SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SM-6053052-TN 2 68
SL-6051092-TN 82 8 | SM-4040655-SP 2 55 SM-6040802-TN 56 16 SM-6053052-TN 28 65
SL-6051092-TN 82 12 SM-4040655-SP 24 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 24 SM-6054502-TN 62 61
SL-6061292-TN 24 2 SM-4040655-SP 26 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 26 SM-6060800-SP 2 78
SL-6061292-TN 40 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 24 SM-6040802-TN 58 24 SM-6061002-TP 88 50
SL-6051292-TN 64 23 SM-4040855-SP 6 9 SM-6040802-TN 60 24 SM-6061202-TN 36 2
SL-6051292-TN 66 56 SM-4040855-SP 6 11 | SM-6040802-TN 62 12 SM-6061202-TN 62 14
SL-6051292-TN 74 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 15 SM-6040802-TN 64 37 SM-6061202-TN 62 34
SL-6051292-TN 74 4 | SM-4040855-SP 6 23 SM-6040802-TN 64 54 SM-6061202-TN 62 46
SL-6051492-TN 40 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 25 SM-6040802-TN 64 73 SM-6061202-TN 84 28
SL-6051492-TN 40 8 SM-4040855-SP 6 28 SM-6040802-TP 18 59 SM-6061202-TP 26 4
SL-6051492-TN 40 12 SM-4040855-SP 12 49 SM-6041000-SP 12 40 SM-6061402-TN 2 64
SL-6051692-TN 66 53 SM-4040855-SP 16 59 SM-6041002-TN 56 9 SM-6061402-TN 28 43
SL-6051692-TN 72 3 SM-4041001-SC 46 20 SM-6041002-TN 64 17 SM-6061402-TN 30 9
SL-6062092-TN 66 47 | SM-4041055-SP 4 46 SM-6041002-TN 80 2 SM-6061402-TN 62 30
SL-6062692-TN 14 30 | SM-4041201-SC 46 22 SM-6041002-TP 2 53 SM-6061402-TN 62 32
SL-60525692-TN 36 15 SM-4041255-SP 26 6 SM-6041200-SP 12 42 SM-6061402-TN 62 65
SL-6062692-TN 66 34 | SM-4041255-SP 78 90 SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM-6061402-TN 84 32
SL-6062592-TN 56 36 SM-4041655-SP 6 13 SM-6041402-TN 68 29 SM-6061402-TN 86 40
SL-6063042-TN 82 4 | SM-4042001-SC 46 23 SM-6041402-TN 68 40 SM-6061402-TN 88 12
SL-6063092-TN 62 4 SM-4043555-SP 78 61 SM-6041402-TN 80 5 | SM-6061402-TP 12 4
SL-6063092-TN 62 28 | SM-4050655-SP 16 27 SM-6041802-TN 40 22 SM-6061402-TP 12 13
SL-6082092-TN 2 67 SM-4050655-SP 16 55 SM-6042002-TN 7227 SM-6061402-TP 26 21
SL-6082092-TN 28 14 | SM-4050655-SP 18 27 SM-6042502-TN 64 24 SM-6061602-TN 62 48
SL-6082092-TN 32 34 SM~4050655-SP 18 55 SM-6042502-TN 74 23 SM-6061602-TN 68 4
SL-6082092-TN 40 20 SM-4050855-SP 2 11 SM-6042502-TP 74 13 SM-6061602-TN 70 5
SL-6083092-TN 50 7 SM-4050855-SP 2 33 SM-6043552-TN 36 6 SM-6061602-TN 84 23
SL-9061291-SE 32 40 SM-4050855-Sp 8 48 SM-6043552-TN 84 67 SM-6061602-TN 86 8
SL-9082091-SE 32 18 | SM-4050855-SP 12 57 SM-6050800-SP 78 70 SM-6061610-SC 46 17
SM-0030601-SC 68 42 SM-4050855-SP 12 62 SM-6050802-TN 30 7 SM-6061802-TN 58 6
SM-0030601-SC 88 54 SM-4051255-SP 12 35 SM-6050802-TN 62 2 SM-6061802-TN 60 6
SM-0040601-SC 38 7 SM-4051405-SE 46 18 SM-6050802-TN 62 51 SM-6062002-TN 62 44
SM-0040801-SC 30 11 SM-4051655-SP 1247 SM-6050802-TP 78 54 SM-6062002-TN 64 43
SM-0050801-SC 28 9 | SM-4051655-SP 30 42 SM-6050802-TP 78 68 SM-6062002-TN 64 62
SM-0050801-SC 30 12 SM-5030655-SN 12 44 SM-6051002-TN 28 27 SM-6062002-TN 66 51
SM-0081001-SC 38 5 SM-5040550-TP 34 2 SM-6051002-TN 30 8 SM-6062002-TN 88 37
SM-1030400-SP 78 31 SM-5040550-TP 78 66 SM-6051002-TN 41 5 SM-6062502-TN 2 6
SM-1030601-SC 38 9 | SM-5040655-SN 76 19 SM-6051002-TN 56 7 SM-6063002-TP 12 55
SM-1030801-SC 74 31 SM-5051400-SC 30 41 SM-6051002-TN 58 16 SM-6063502-TN 64 81
SM-1040750-~TP 2 35 SM-6020450-TP 78 19 SM-6051002-TN 58 35 SM-6081202-TP 78 73
SM-1040750-TP 237 SM-6020802-TN 41 7 |[-SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SM-6081602-TN 28 46
SM-1040801-SC 28 41 SM-6021000-TP 78 20 SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SM-6081602-TN 86 15
SM-1040801-SC 58 43 SM-6030502-TP 22 6 SM-6051002-TN 62 57 SM-6082002-TN 2 62
SM-1040801-SC 60 43 SM-6030602-TN 58 8 SM-6051002-TN 62 59 SM-6082002-TN 86 2
SM-1040801-SC 72 25 SM-6030602-TN 60 8 SM-6051002-TN 72 12 SM-6082002-TN 86 24
SM-1040870-TP 2 50 SM-6030800-SP 64 90 SM-6051002-TN 72 30 SM-6083002-TN 14 32
SM-1042501-SC 56 20 SM-6030802-TN 62 16 SM-6051002-TN 76 4 SM-6083002-TN 66 25
SM-1042501-SC 656 22 | SM-6030802-TN 62 37 SM-6051002-TN 76 23 SM-6083002-TN 88 2
SM-1051001-SC 86 11 SM-6030802-TN 64 12 SM-6051002-TP 10 2 SM-6083002-TP 16 52
SM-1051001-SC 86 22 SM-6030802-TN 66 8 SM-6051202-TN 32 27 SM-6083002-TP 18 52
SM-1051601-SC 62 6 SM-6030802-TN 68 9 SM-6051202-TN 66 3 SM-6083502-TN 62 20
SM-1063552-TN 28 24 SM-6030802-TN 68 31 SM-6051202-TN 66 44 SM-6102002-TN 86 35
SM-1850600-SP 66 74 | SM-6030802-TN 88 52 SM-6051202-TN 88 25 SM-610656502-TN 86 46
SM-4021201-SC 20 7 SM-6030802-TP 78 29 SM-6051202-TP 12 2 SM-67506A0-TP 16 45
SM-4021201-SC 44 8 | SM-6030802-TP 78 33 SM-6051202-TP 16 73 SM-67506A0-TP 18 45
SM-4030401-SC 58 31 SM-6030802-TP 78 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 173 SM-6850400-SP 4 50
SM-4030401-SC 60 31 SM-6031010-SC 64 86 SM-6051400-SP 2 72 SM-6850502-TN 20 4
SM-4030455-SN 28 60 SM-6031202-TN 66 59 SM-6051402-TN 28 64 SM-6850802-TN 22 13
SM-4030455-SN 78 22 SM-6032502-TN 78 47 SM-6051402-TN 58 4 SM-7050850-TP 58 22
SM-4030455-SN 78 26 SM-6033002-TN 74 8 SM-6051402-TN 58 18 SM-7050850-TP 60 22
SM-4030455-SP 6 17 SM-6040460-TP 12 23 SM-6051402-TN 60 4 SM-8030312-TP 68 37
SM-4030455-SP 22 8 SM-6040460-TP 40 18 SM-6051402-TN 60 18 SM-8030312-TP 60 37
SM-4030601-SC 52 30 SM-6040600-SP 64 83 | SM-6051402-TN 66 4 SM-8030312-TP 68 14
SM-4030601-SN 76 16 SM-6040602-TN 28 18 SM-6051602-TN 38 2 SM-8030312-TP 68 20

- 102—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H NO %S " N o H XN dh H KO

SM-8030312-TP 68 22 | SM-8061002-TP 86 6 WP-0621016-SD 18 bl 138-89704 30 18
SHM-8030312-TP 68 33 | SM-8061550-TP 4 7 WP-0621026-SP 88 175 164-03008 2 48
SH-8030412-TP 26 26 SM-8061612-TP 14 28 WP-0641600-SC 62 35 164-09906 6 8
SM-8031212-TP 66 64 | SM-8081652-TP 4 10 WP-0641601-SC 2 17 164-09906 90 31
SM-8031212-TP 68 26 SM-9082503-SE 84 51 WP-0641601-SC 2. 65 164-10607 6 18
SH-8040360-TP 10 6 | SM-9085653-SC 86 12 WP-0641601-SC 28 44 164-10706 6 19
SM-8040412-TP 656 11 SM-9103513-SC 84 36 WP-0641601-SC 30 10 164-10805 6 20
SM-8040412-TP 68 38 | SQ-2050453-MZ 14 13 WP-0651001-SC 84 29 164-10804 6 21
SM-8040512-TP 68 28 | SQ-2050453-MZ 16 28 WP-0651001-SC 84 33 164-11308 90 32
SM-8040602-TP 64 40 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28 WP-0651001-SC 86 9 164-11407 90 34
SM-8040602-TP 64 59 SQ-2060451-MZ 14 14 WP-0651001-SC 86 41 164-15515 12 29
SM-8040612-TP 26 12 SS-1060610-SP 66 62 WP-0651646-SC 82 b 166-07301 48 28
SM-8040612-TP 62 25 | SS-5090210-SP 72 8 WP-0841600-SC 86 3 166-07301 92 17
SM-8040612-TP 62 55 | SS-5091020-SP 8 40 WP-0841600-SC 86 16 166-07301 92 19
SM-8040612-TP 64 32 S§-5110810-SP 12 32 WP-0841600-SC 86 25 166-07400 48 29
SM-8040612-TP 88 39 §§-6080320-SP 2 48 WP-0841600-SD 16 53 166-07400 92 18
SM-8040612-TP 88 47 S$§-6090520-SP 8§ 44 WP-0841600-SD 18 53 166-07400 92 20
SM-8040612-TP 88 61 S§-6090910-TP 12 30 WP-0841600-SE 84 52 166-07509 48 30
SM-8040802-TP 32 16 §§8-6153012-TP 16 50 WP-0841601-SC 2 63 166-07509 92 21
SM-8041012-TP 66 36 $S-6153012-TP 18 50 WP-0841601-SC 14 33 166-07509 92 23
SM-8041012-TP 88 66 | SS-7090620-TP 30 37 WP-0841601-SC 28 47 166-07608 48 31
SM-8041552-TP 66 69 SS8-8090670-SP 8 30 WP-0841601-SC 28 55 166-07608 92 22
SM-8050412-TP 279 SS§-8110620-TP 64 28 WP-0841601-SC 50 9 166-07608 92 24
SM-8050412-TP 66 5 | SS-8660610-TP 64 15 WP-0871602-SE 32 19 166-07707 48 32
SM-8050612-TP 12 8 | SV-4030601-SN 32 11 WP-1020616-SD 30 4 166-07806 48 33
SM-8050692-TP 84 4 WP-1021016-SD 30 3 166-07905 48 34
SM-8050592-TP 84 10 | TA-0290301-MO 16 15 WP-1052001-SC 84 37 166-08002 48 35
SM-8050602-TP 64 3 | TA-0290301-MO 16 32 WP-1052001-SC 86 47 168-70206 30 60
SM-8050602-TP 68 36 | TA-0290301-MO 18 15 WP-1502500-SC 66 26 178-356307 64 50
SM-8050612-TP 6 7 | TA-0290301-MO 18 32 WP-1612616-SE 46 25 178-356307 64 69
SM-8050612-TP 8 39 | TA-0370301-RO 4 29 WS-0310002-KN 74 9 178-45009 50 29
SM-8050612-TP 12 20 | TA-0490601-RO 4 18 WS-0451040-KP 30 26 180-35006 96 48
SM-8050612-TP 26 20 | TA-0500301-RO 4 19 WS-0510002-KN 46 29 180-35105 96 49
SM-8050612-TP 78 12 | TA-0550604-RO 14 12 WS-0820002-KN 14 34 180-35204 96 50
SM-8050612-TP 78 52 | TA-0550604-R0 52 27 WS-1643202-KR 46 26 180-35303 96 51
SM-8050612-TP 88 55 | TA-0750404-RO 4 2 WZ-1052010-KP 30 5 180-35402 96 52
SM-8050612-TP 88 59 | TA-0750704-RO 2 45 WZ-2640310-KH 64 78 180-35501 96 53
SM-8050812-TP 16 41 TA-0800504-R0 2 47 180-35600 72 21
SM-8050812-TP 18 41 TA-0950806-RO 2 44 101-09809 16 65 180-35600 76 13
SM-8051002-TP 2 9 1} TA-1050504-RO 2 46 101-09809 18 65 180-35600 96 54
SM-8051002-TP 16 656 | TA-1050504-RO 2 85 101-09908 18 48 180-35709 96 55
SM-8051002-TP 18 56 | TA-1250406-R0 2 43 101-11201 16 64 180-35808 96 56
SM-8051002-TP 84 6 101-11201 18 64 180-35907 96 57
SM-8051002-TP 84 11 WP-0220301-8C 44 11 101-12407 18 49 180-36004 96 58
SM-8060550-TP 16 23 | WP-0320500-SC 58 32 101-12506 16 63 180-36103 96 59
SM-8060550-TP 18 23 | WP-0320500-SC 60 32 101-12506 18 63 180-36301 96 60
SM-8060552-TP 4 11 WP-0320500-SC 78 45 101-12605 16 66 180-36400 96 61
SM-8060552-TP 64 20 | WP-0320501-SC 74 32 101-12605 18 66 180-36509 96 62
SM-8060552-TP 68 6 | WP-0350516-SD 8 46 101-12704 16 67 180-36608 96 63
SM-8060612-TP 4 4 [ wp-0370316-SD 52 11 101-12704 18 67 180-36707 96 64
SM-8060612-TP 4 12 | WP-0371016-SD 16 46 101-12803 16 13 180-36806 96 65
SM-8060612-TP 4 26 | WP-0371016-SD 18 46 101-12803 - 18 13 180-36905 96 66
SM-8060612-TP 4 35 [ WP-0430800-SD 2 84 105-02300 30 15 180-37002 96 67
SM-8060612-TP 14 2 | WP-0430800-SD 24 25 110-16906 16 14 180-37101 96 68
SM-8060612-TP 14 4 | WP-0430800-SD 34 3 110-15906 18 14 180-37200 96 69
SM-8060612-TP 14 11 WP-0430801-SC 74 14 111-02308 30 20 180-37309 96 70
SM-8060612-TP 14 23 | WP-0431005-SP 72 5 111-58706 32 39 180-37408 96 71
SM-8060612-TP 14 26" | WP-0450000-SD 6 29 111-58805 32 41 180-38000 96 72
SM-8060612-TP 56 32 | WP-0450000-SD 10 9 111-58904 32 45 180-38109 96 73
SM-8060612-TP 62 39 | WP-0450000-SD 26 28 111-59001 32 42 180-38307 96 74
SM-8060612-TP 66 21 WP-0450846-SP 78 62 112-14301 64 44 180-38802 96 75
SM-8060612-TP 66 41 WP-0480856-SP 1233 112-14301 64 63 180-38301 96 76
SM-8060612-TP 70 13 | WP-0501016-SC 30 50 114-19504 64 79 180-39008 96 77
SM-8060612-TP 84 14 | WP-0510516-SD 26 8 122-88403 48 b 180-39107 96 78
SM-8060612-TP 88 17 | WP-0522016-SH 64 52 131-67556 46 1 180-39305 96 79
SM-8060812-TP 4 14 | WP-0522016-SH 64 71 131-67903 46 8 180-39404 96 80
SM-8060812-TP 62 18 | WP-0531000-SC 32 28 131-68000 46 9 182-04503 78 71
SM-8060812-TP 64 56 | WP-0531000-SC 74 50 131-68109 46 10
SM-8060812-TP 84 16 | WP-0531000-SD 10 3 131-68208 46 11 225-29408 8 19
SM-8060812-TP 84 19 | WP-0550800-SP 16 37 133-01908 126 225-29473 8 18
SM-8060812-TP 84 26 | WP-0550800-SP 18 37 133-01908 26 10 225-29515 8 20
SM-8060812-TP 86 30 | WP-0551016-SH 30 31 133-01908 68 3 225-72002 26 16
SH-8060842-TP 66 22 | WP-0553216-SD 40 27 133-02500 12 6 225-72101 26 17
SM-8060842-TP 66 42 | WP-0611626-SP 66 54 133-02500 26 9 225-72200 26 18
SM-8060842-TP 68 7 | WP-0612066-SP 62 49 133-02500 68 2 225-72309 26 19
SM-8060842-Tp 88 16 | WpP-0621016-SD 16 51 138-70605 30 23 226-05307 4 24

- 103-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H N SE " N % H NO & 2 N0

226-06206 4 38 400-00046 54 43 400-23015 12 7 400-25624 10 1
226-06305 4 39 400-00056 50 15 400-23016 6 4 400-25625 10 19
226-06404 4 44 400-00056 54 44 400-23017 6 12 400-25626 16 61
226-07600 4 40 400-00133 52 22 400-23018 6 14 400-25627 18 61
226-07709 4 41 400-00134 52 15 400-23019 6 10 400-25628 22 7
226-07808 4 42 400-00135 52 16 400-23020 6 26 400-25629 22 9
226-07907 4 43 400-00136 52 17 400-23020 90 27 400-25630 22 10
226-19100 2 42 400-00138 52 18 400-23020 90 28 400-25631 22 1
228-10907 4 23 400-00140 52 19 400-23170 64 88 400-25632 22 4
228-11301 8 32 400-00146 52 3 400-23171 64 84 400-25633 22 5
228-13000 16 39 400-00344 24 10 400-23172 64 85 400-25634 8 1
228-13000 18 39 400-00910 78 43 400-23173 64 87 400-25635 8 2
228-13703 16 10 400-03451 50 47 400-23175 64 89 400-25636 8 50
228-13703 18 10 400-03458 50 34 400-23176 40 4 400-25638 30 1
228-14008 16 11 400-04171 4 9 400-23177 28 48 400-25639 30 6
228-14008 18 11 400-05393 50 37 400-23180 2 76 400-25640 2 10
228-88507 14 15 400-05393 54 49 400-23181 28 53 400-25641 2 14
229-20706 2 54 400-05394 50 38 400-23182 28 45 400-25646 10 4
229-21209 8 23 400-05394 54 48 400-23183 28 56 400-25650 90 15
229-21407 8 24 400-05401 50 20 400-23185 28 58 400-25650 90 16
229-21506 8 25 400-05401 54 51 400-23186 28 42 400-25650 90 18
229-21605 8 26 400-05726 50 41 400-23188 28 1 400-25650 90 20
229-21803 8 27 400-05726 54 52 400-23189 40 3 400-25651 90 23
229-30309 46 12 400-05848 52 5 400-23190 40 11 400-25651 90 24
229-30408 46 6 400-06002 50 18 400-23191 40 1 400-25657 20 1
229-30507 46 3 400-06104 32 6 400-23196 64 4 400-25660 16 2
229-30556 46 2 400-06112 32 7 400-23197 64 1 400-25660 18 2
229-30705 46 4 400-06128 32 1 400-23198 64 9 400-25661 10 12
229-30804 46 16 400-06135 32 2 400-23199 64 2 400-25661 78 6
229-30903 46 15 400-06136 32 3 400-23200 40 19 400-25662 16 57
229-31000 46 14 400-06136 54 27 400-23204 64 82 400-25662 18 57
229-31109 46 13 400-06202 32 10 400-23205 64 21 400-25663 16 58
229-31307 46 7 400-06204 32 8 400-23206 64 22 400-25663 18 58
229-31406 46 5 400-06205 32 9 400-23207 64 35 400-26109 12 45
229-32800 48 10 400-06206 32 4 400-23208 64 174 400-26111 12 48
229-33006 48 6 400-06208 32 12 400-23209 64 55 400-26113 12 14
229-33105 48 8 400-06209 32 13 400-23210 64 80 400-26114 12 18
229-33204 48 7 400-06211 32 14 400-23211 64 38 400-26115 12 25
229-45307 8 28 400-06212 32 15 400-23211 64 57 400-26116 12 26
229-45505 8 16 400-08168 54 16 400-23212 64 41 400-26118 12 36
229-45703 8 15 400-09222 8 45 400-23212 64 60 400-26119 12 38
229-58458 32 22 400-10417 4 16 400-23213 64 42 400-26120 12 37
229-62005 8§ 29 400-10531 68 43 400-23213 64 61 400-26121 12 39
232-03201 8 33 400-11009 16 33 400-23214 64 46 400-26122 12 41
232-03300 8 35 400-11009 18 33 400-23215 64 48 400-26126 12 19
232-04506 4 47 400-11947 14 8 400-23215 64 67 400-26127 12 21
232-04605 4 48 400-12085 16 12 400-23216 64 51 400-26128 12 28
232-04704 4 49 400-12085 18 12 400-23216 64 70 400-26129 12 24
235-40305 24 31 400-13061 14 9 400-23217 64 45 400-26130 12 22
236-26005 8 22 400-13509 14 19 400-23217 64 64 400-26131 12 12
236-26062 8 21 400-15697 8 12 400-23218 64 53 400-26132 12 15
236-28803 14 17 400-15699 8 47 400-23218 64 72 400-26133 12 16
236-28902 14 18 400-15797 52 38 400-23219 64 39 400-26134 12 17
236-29306 14 16 400-16748 16 29 400-23219 64 58 400-26136 12 31
236-29306 24 27 400-16748 18 29 400-23568 4 32 400-26137 12 34
236-29405 24 17 400-16749 24 23 400-23569 4 33 400-26143- 26 15
236-29405 24 22 400-17576 14 3 400-24381 78 48 400-26151 6 27
236-29405 24 29 400-18266 78 34 400-24436 4 1 400-26152 6 22
236-29504 24 30 400-18526 16 54 400-25260 54 1 400-26153 6 24
236-30007 14 21 400-18527 18 54 400-25260 54 19 400-26155 12 43
236-30007 24 26 400-18948 50 25 400-25270 50 12 400-26155 48 2
236-30106 24 16 400-18977 16 6 400-25270 54 42 400-26167 12 3
236-30106 24 21 400-18977 18 6 400-25340 14 7 400-26322 62 3
236-30106 24 28 400-18978 16 9 400-25345 16 35 400-26323 62 5
236-30601 24 15 400-18978 18 9 400-25346 18 35 400-26326 66 33
236-30601 24 20 400-19379 58 29 400-25353 16 72 400-26327 66 5
236-30601 24 32 400-19379 60 29 400-25353 18 72 400-26328 66 50
236-30650 24 14 400-19379 78 35 400-25354 16 34 400-26329 62 68
236-30650 24 19 400-20547 14 1 400-25355 18 34 400-26331 66 15
262-23701 64 30 400-22427 8 14 400-25605 16 1 400-26332 66 24
291-80502 48 16 400-22463 8 13 400-25606 18 1 400-26333 66 29
400-22589 16 25 400-25613 14 27 400-26335 66 31

320-02354 30 45 400-22589 18 25 400-25616 16 3 400-26340 66 23
320-02354 54 25 400-22590 16 26 400-25616 18 3 400-26341 62 66
400-22590 18 26 400-25622 10 5 400-26342 66 46

400-00046 50 14 400-23012 12 11 400-25623 10 7 400-26343 66 43

- 104-




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

25l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
nE H NO &h H No B H N & H NO

400-26344 2 61 | 400-28561 18 18 400-33463 4 30 400-34469 76 8
400-26345 66 17 | 400-28562 16 19 400-33464 12 56 400-34470 72 24
400-26346 66 37 | 400-28562 18 19 400-33469 26 5 400-34471 72 29
400-26348 36 1 | 400-28563 16 20 400-33505 20 3 400-34472 76 22
400-26349 62 T | 400-28563 18 20 400-33508 20 6 400-34474 28 62
400-26350 28 6 | 400-28566 68 13 400-33537 6 5 400-34475 28 63
400-26351 28 30 | 400-28567 68 19 400-33538 12 50 400-34479 2 74
400-26353 28 38 | 400-28652 4 5 400-33666 14 22 400-34480 2 170
400-26354 28 40 | 400-28689 24 7 400~33768 88 14 400-34481 2 5
400-26355 28 32 | 400-28766 2 32 400-33769 88 1 400-34482 2 61
400-26356 41 4 | 400-28877 2 18 400-33770 88 10 400-34487 32 31
400-26357 28 67 | 400-29047 4 15 400-33771 88 13 400-34490 66 63
400-26357 92 1 | 400-29048 4 3 400-33773 88 20 400-34491 66 65
400-26359 28 22 | 400-29049 4 13 400-33778 28 61 400-34492 66 67
400-26360 28 26 | 400-29075 24 12 400-33781 84 6 400-34493 66 71
400-26362 28 23 | 400-29078 2 34 400-33782 86 26 400-34498 78 67
400-26363 62 8 | 400-29570 16 30 400-33783 84 22 400-34499 0 4
400-26364 62 17 | 400-29570 18 30 400-33786 40 21 400-34660 8 34
400-26365 62 19 | 400-29964 4 17 400-33789 28 11 400-34662 62 1
400-26366 62 24 | 400-30037 4 31 400-33791 40 25 400-34665 66 76
400-26367 62 27 | 400-30764 52 21 400-33792 64 7 400-34672 70 6
400-26368 62 29 | 400-30766 52 26 400-33793 40 17 400-34733 70 3
400-26369 62 31 | 400-30926 52 4 400-33795 40 9 400-34782 56 2
400-26370 62 33 | 400-30983 54 17 400-33797 40 28 400-34784 58 2
400-26371 56 31 | 400-31052 26 13 400-33799 64 65 400-34785 60 2
400-26395 4 36 | 400-31053 26 11 400-33800 62 11 400-34786 58 3
400-26418 62 38 | 400-31055 26 23 400-33801 62 13 400-34786 60 3
400-26419 62 40 | 400-31056 26 25 400-33803 28 10 400-34787 58 5
400-26420 62 42 | 400-31056 68 32 400-33805 88 6 400-34787 60 5
400-26421 62 43 | 400-31059 12 46 400-33806 72 34 400-34788 58 7
400-26604 56 33 | 400-31060 2 38 400-33806 92 4 400-34788 60 7
400-26605 56 . 35 | 400-31351 14 10 400-33809 90 29 400-34789 58 10
400-26606 62 45 | 400-31862 4 45 400-33810 90 30 400-34789 60 10
400-26607 62 47 | 400-31864 4 8 400-33814 90 25 400-34791 58 12
400-26609 62 50 | 400-32309 16 49 400-33814 90 26 400-34791 60 12
400-26610 62 64 | 400-32310 16 48 400-33815 6 31 400-34792 58 13
400-26611 62 53 | 400-32708 8 9 400-33815 90 33 400-34792 60 13
400-26612 62 54 | 400-32963 30 22 400-33816 6 16 400-34793 58 15
400-26613 62 56 | 400-32963 54 60 400-33821 2 39 400-34793 60 15
400-26614 56 37 | 400-32964 54 35 400-33825 2 8 400-34794 58 17
400-26615 56 1 400-32964 54 37 400-33997 68 1 400-34795 60 17
400-26617 62 58 | 400-32964 54 57 400-33998 68 5 400-34796 58 19
400-26618 38 3 | 400-32964 74 18 400-34000 68 35 400-34796 60 19
400-26619 28 8 | 400-32964 78 63 400-34001 68 39 400-34797 58 23
400-26620 66 52 | 400-32964 84 68 400-34002 68 37 400-34797 60 23
400-26621 66 655 | 400-32964 88 4 400-34004 68 24 400-34798 58 20
400-26622 66 57 | 400-32965 50 8 400-34005 68 41 400-34799 60 20
400-26623 66 58 | 400-32966 50 3 400-34007 28 28 400-34800 56 8
400-26624 66 60 | 400-32971 50 40 400-34303 16 7 400-34801 56 10
400-26625 66 61 | 400-32971 54 46 400-34303 18 7 400-34802 56 13
400-26626 66 73 | 400-32977 50 26 400-34441 34 1 400-34803 56 14
400-26627 94 3 | 400-32977 54 50 400-34442 72 7 400-34804 56 6
400-26822 62 63 | 400-32987 4 6 400-34443 72 23 400-34805 56 23
400-26872 28 59 | 400-33316 52 28 400-34444 2 40 400-34806 56 25
400-26945 30 44 | 400-33410 2 4 400-34445 38 4 400-34807 56 18
400-26945 54 24 | 400-33412 16 16 400-34446 38 6 400-34808 56 19
400-27131 72 33 | 400-33412 18 16 400-34447 30 40 400-34809 56 21
400-27131 92 3 | 400-33412 48 1 400-34449 30 6l 400-34810 56 15
400-27359 68 15 | 400-33413 14 31 400-34450 30 43 400-34812 58 26
400-27360 68 27 | 400-33420 10 10 400-34453 32 33 400-34812 60 26
400-27362 68 16 | 400-33433 16 8 400-34454 32 35 400-34813 58 34
400-27363 68 11 400-33433 18 8 400-34455 32 24 400-34814 60 34
400-27365 94 11 400-33441 2 16 400-34456 32 26 400-34815 58 33
400-27366 28 68 | 400-33442 2 19 400-34457 32 29 400-34815 60 33
400-27366 92 2 | 400-33443 2 23 400-34459 4 3 400-34816 58 36
400-27951 4 27 | 400-33444 2 71 400-34460 44 5 400-34816 60 36
400-28015 14 29 | 400-33445 24 1 400-34464 36 21 400-34817 58 45
400-28117 14 25 | 400-33448 26 3 400-34465 72 9 400-34817 60 45
400-28198 72 2 | 400-33450 90 8 400-34465 76 1 400-34818 58 39
400-28245 2 77 | 400-33451 4 52 400-34466 72 11 400-34819 60 39
400-28250 8 10 | 400-33451 90 9 400-34466 76 3 400-34820 58 41
400-28251 8 11 | 400-33452 90 10 400-34467 72 15 400-34821 60 41
400-28555 2 1 400-33453 90 11 400-34467 76 7 400-34823 58 28
400-28560 16 17 | 400-33454 90 12 400-34468 72 17 400-34823 60 28
400-28560 18 17 | 400-33455 90 13 400-34468 7% 9 400-34824 58 30
400-28561 16 18 | 400-33456 90 14 400-34469 72 16 400-34824 60 30

- 105-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H_NO hE H N aE H N ok 3 H N
400-34825 48 12 | 400-35387 78 86 400-39775 90 6 400-43812 88 58
400-34825 58 21 | 400-35388 78 88 400-39776 90 7 400-43974 50 39
400-34825 60 21 | 400-35389 78 84 400-39889 66 12 400-43974 54 45
400-34826 48 13 | 400-35390 78 85 400-39890 66 9 400-43975 54 63
400-34826 58 38 | 400-36167 24 9 400-39891 66 11 400-43977 54 14
400-34826 60 38 | 400-36275 78 58 400-39896 40 13 400-43978 54 41
400-34840 8 43 | 400-36277 88 43 400-39896 48 27 400-43979 54 62
400-34926 24 3 | 400-36409 74 5 400-39942 48 11 400-43980 54 59
400-34974 8 49 | 400-36410 74 15 400-39942 56 27 400-43981 54 47
400-35024 52 37 | 400-36411 74 36 400-40243 68 21 400-43982 54 5
400-35072 40 16 | 400-36414 74 40 400-40243 68 25 400-43983 54 9
400-35074 28 5 | 400-36415 74 42 400-40251 74 11 400-43984 54 28
400-35075 28 2 | 400-36416 T4 44 400-40252 74 12 400-43985 54 36
400-35097 36 4 | 400-36417 74 45 400-40388 50 43 400-43986 54 8
400-35097 96 10 | 400-36418 74 47 400-40389 50 44 400-43987 54 13
400-35098 36 5 | 400-36419 74 51 400-40396 54 54 400-43989 54 7
400-35098 54 61 400-36419 82 13 400-40396 88 70 400-43990 54 65
400-35100 28 33 | 400-36420 74 52 400-40520 30 13 400-43991 54 22
400-35101 56 29 | 400-36421 74 53 400-40527 78 60 400-43992 54 18
400-35101 96 44 | 400-36422 82 7 400-40527 84 65 400-43993 54 64
400-35104 38 8 | 400-36423 82 11 400-40549 16 21 400-43994 54 26
400-35107 66 48 | 400-36424 74 48 400-40549 18 21 400-43995 20 6
400-35108 66 75 | 400-36534 78 3 400-40550 16 22 400-43995 54 23
400-35119 86 29 | 400-36535 - 78 1 400-40550 18 22 400-43996 22 12
400-35121 84 15 | 400-36536 78 13 400-40584 84 1 400-43996 54 3
400-35122 84 21 400-36537 78 14 400-40585 86 1 400-43997 22 11
400-35123 84 2 | 400-36538 78 15 400-40587 86 17 400-43997 54 2
400-35124 84 25 | 400-36539 78 11 400-40588 86 34 400-43999 4 6
400-35128 86 5 | 400-36544 78 17 400-40589 86 32 400-43999 54 20
400-35129 86 37 | 400-36545 78 23 400-40590 86 33 400-44000 4 7
400-35130 86 31 400-36546 78 24 400-40591 86 4 400-44000 54 21
400-35136 86 43 | 400-36547 78 25 400-40593 . 86 7 400-44001 41 6
400-35137 84 42 | 400-36548 78 28 400-40595 86 39 400-44002 41 1
400-35137 84 48 | 400-36549 78 30 400-40596 86 10 400-44002 54 4
400-35138 84 44 | 400-36550 78 32 400-40597 86 14 400-44002 54 6
400-35143 86 36 | 400-36551 78 37 400-40601 84 27 400-44019 40 33
400-35144 84 20 | 400-36552 78 40 400-40602 84 17 400-44231 50 1
400-35145 84 7 | 400-36553 78 42 400-40603 84 35 400-44232 50 2
400-351456 84 12 | 400-36554 78 17 400-40603 86 45 400-44410 80 4
400-35146 86 21 400-36555 78 18 400-40845 62 52 400-44470 26 1
400-35147 84 3 | 400-36556 78 50 400-41107 4 21 400-44470 68 8
400-35147 84 9 | 400-36557 78 . 51 400-41109 18 38 400-44471 64 16
400-35148 84 30 | 400-36558 78 49 400-41357 88 26 400-44472 38 1
400-35150 84 47 | 400-36559 78 53 400-41358 88 24 400-44473 88 173
400-35180 2 2 | 400-36560 78 55 400-41359 88 63 400-44626 12 52
400-35314 84 50 | 400-36561 78 57 400-41360 88 32 400-44626 54 10
400-35315 84 8 | 400-36562 78 64 400-41361 88 38 400-44626 96 21
400-35330 94 1 400-36563 78 65 400-41362 88 46 400-44627 54 29
400-35331 94 5 | 400-36564 78 T2 400-41363 88 40 400-44627 9% 37
400-35332 94 6 | 400-36567 78 27 400-41364 88 45 400-44628 54 30
400-35333 94 7 | 400-36580 78 9 400-41365 88 33 400-44628 96 38
400-35334 94 8 | 400-36690 2 3 400-41366 88 51 400-44629 54 31
400-35335 94 9 | 400-37126 56 17 400-41367 88 53 400-44629 96 39
400-35342 94 10 | 400-38025 66 45 400-41368 88 64 400-44630 54 32
400-35343 94 12 | 400-38103 70 10 400-41369 88 65 400-44630 96 40
400-35344 94 13 | 400-382563 2 66 400-41370 88 27 400-44631 54 39
400-35345 94 14 | 400-38661 32 21 400-41371 88 30 400-44631 54 40
400-35346 94 15 | 400-38858 14 6 400-41372 88 28 400-44631 96 82
400-35347 94 16 | 400-39045 74 43 400-41735 74 1 400-44631 98 21
400-35354 94 17 | 400-39168 28 19 400-41736 74 3 400-44631 98 24
400-35355 94 18 | 400-39739 30 14 400-42089 1227 400-44632 54 58
400-35356 94 19 | 400-39741 16 5 400-42205 4 1 400-44632 98 4
400-35357 94 20 | 400-39741 18 5 400-42206 4 9 400-44641 14 5
400-35358 94 21 400-39743 70 8 400-42286 24 18 400-44679 24 5
400-35359 94 22 | 400-39744 70 14 400-42287 24 13 400-44823 36 11
400-35361 94 23 | 400-39765 2 36 400-42292 2 56 400-44823 96 7
400-35368 94 24 | 400-39766 90 17 400-42293 2 57 400-44824 726
400-35369 94 25 | 400-39766 90 19 400-42294 2 58 400-44825 58 42
400-35370 94 26 | 400-39766 90 21 400-42653 28 3 400~44825 60 42
400-35371 94 27 | 400-39766 90 22 400-42920 74 26 400-44841 56 28
400-35372 94 28 | 400-39769 88 48 400-43311 16 38 400-44841 96 43
400-35373 94 29 | 400-39770 90 1 400-43312 223 400-44842 36 3
400-35374 94 30 | 400-39771 90 2 400-43627 72 32 400-44887 54 53
400-35381 94 2 | 400-39772 90 3 400-43753 80 3 400-44887 54 55
400-35382 94 4 | 400-39773 90 4 400-43754 80 1 400-44887 88 71
400-35386 78 87 | 400-39774 90 5 400-43811 88 56 400-44888 54 56

~ 106—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

sl

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
B N BE 2N 5% 2N B N
400-44888 88 T2
400-44892 82 19
400-44893 54 38
400-44893 84 69
400-44396 54 15
400-44897 88 69
400-44963 8 6
400-44969 52 24
400-44970 52 25
400-44971 52 29
400-45752 48 14
400-45753 48 15
400-45755 48 17
400-46075 52 20
400-46088 52 23
400-48593 76 25
400-48593 78 97
400-49856 76 15
400-49857 76 17
400-49858 76 18
400-49901 76 26
400-49901 92 5
400-49902 76 27
400-49902 92 6
400-49903 76 28
400-49903 92 17
400-49904 76 29
400-49904 92 8
400-49905 76 30
400-49905 92 9
400-49906 76 31
400-49906 92 10
400-49914 78 91
400-49914 92 11
400-49915 78 92
400-49915 92 12
400-49916 78 93
400-49916 92 13
400-49917 78 94
400-49917 92 14
400-49918 78 95
400-49918 92 15
400-49919 78 96
400-49919 92 16
400-50525 78 T4
400-50526 78 75
400-51330 52 12
400-51331 52 32
400-51332 52 33
400-51333 52 34
400-52016 52 1
400-52020 52 2
400-52837 16 44
400-52837 18 44

- 107-







d“K.® JUKI &1

HELKSD, TR
! To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION e

please contact :

Copyright (©) 2008 JUKI CORRP. HZOA—Y YR FIHRUROLBFERCEETIENBYET. o )
FEORBEENTESR. HETSIE * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
EFELET, I D/A—Y YR M, 20065688 REOHATHTRRELLEOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August2006.

Printed in Japan



